MIODIEL

N
NT
NT
NT
NT

NTD SERIES

BN TEBHEHH# INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

D6/701
D6/703
D6704
D6712

D6730

4-NEEDLE, 6-THREAD
FLAT-SEAMER,

FEED-OFF-THE-ARM MACHINE

( Parts List )

. A RRAZ (D BBR/AT CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD Ver 1.3 2026.01
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw NO.NTD630D-03-23-05






© 00

14 .
15 .
16 .

. NTD67 » % &7 *} %

p 4 TABLE OF CONTENTS

-)
)

™
N N\

Iy

KRR (=)
AEE (=)

[T

NTD6T A %8 &2 #F %

. ﬁvma itE

Faghs s 8 2
ks 48 IE
T g @8 I
s T
LT g

- R B R
10 .
11 .
12
13

Ed L A2 )
Edh LR iE(=)
MR A (- )
LA A st 15 A
MR A (=)
A A
6 40 4 2

e 1R
NTD67 2 =] &
NTD6T & ] % i
e

i*

T
2R (D)
2 (F #)71

Frame And Cover(1)-------=--=-====s==nmmmmmmomeoe.
Frame And Cover(2)-------=-==-=======smmmmmmmmmoee.
NTD67 Frame And Cover(3)--------=-======-==-=---
NTD67 Frame And Cover(3)--------=-======-==-=---

Bushing And Plug-------=--=======nmmmmmmmmemeeoeee.
Upper Main Shaft Components---------=--=--------.
Lower Looper Driving Mechanism-----------------
Lower Looper Driving Mechanism-----------------
Needle Bar Driving Mechanism--------------------.
Upper Knife And Hook Driving Mechanism------
Press Foot Driving Mechanism----------=-=--=-----.

Feed Driving Mechanism (1)------
Feed Driving Mechanism (2)------

Thread Tension Control Driveing
Thread Tension Control Driveing
Thread Tension Control Driveing
Lubrication Driveing Mechanism

Mechanism(1)
Mechanism(2)
Mechanism(2)

6 Thread Stand Components------------=------------
ACCESSONiES--==========mmmmmmmm oo
NTD67 Gauge Set List(1)~(4)----------=====-====--:

NTD67 Gauge Set List-------------



Al .
A2 .
Bl.
B2 .
B3 .
B4 .
BS.
Cl.
D1.
D2 .
D3 .

D4 .
El.

Al .
A2 .
BL.
B2 .
B3 .
B4 .
B5 .
. NTDB703 s 7|/ e e i
Cl.
D1 .
D2 .
D2 .
D2 .
D3 .
D4 . 5 2

. NTDBT12 s 51 B %r e 'i; |4 ($30.5)
E1. 1

p 4 TABLE OF CONTENTS

NSRS R

¥ AINTD6701-M
¥ 2INTD6701-M356
¥ 2INTD6703-M

¥ 2INTD6703A-H

¥ 2INTD6703B-H

¥ 2INTD6703C-M
¥ 2INTD6703D-M
#3
#3
#3
#3
3
3l

=

=

=

NTD6704A-H
NTD6712-M
NTD6712H/12A-H/12E-H
NTD6712F-M

NTD6712-S
NTD6730-M

=

=

|
E

=

!
=+

3

2

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

NTD6701-M/& #%r e it 51
NTD6701-M356/8 %r ke i 71| &

NTD6703-M/& #%r e i 51 &

NTD6T703A-H/& %r e i+ 7] £
NTD6T703B-H/& #%r e i+ 7] %
NTD6T03C-M #%r e i+ 7] %
NTD6703D-M& #r e i% 51

T&
o

NTD6704A-H/8k %r e
NTD6712-M/E #%r e it
NTD6712-H/& #%r e i*
NTD6712A-H/& #%r e
NTD6712E-H/& #%r e i
NTD6712F-M/& #%r e i
NTD6712-S/& #%r e i*

NTD6730-M/& #r e it 51|

SPECIFIC PARTS

Series Gauge Parts List NTD6701-M-------------- Al-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6701-M356--------- A2-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6703-M-------------- B1-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6703A-H------------ B2-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6703B-H------------ B3-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6703C-M------------ B4-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6703D-M------------ B5-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6704AH------------- Cl-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6712-M-------------- D1-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6712H/12A-H/12E-  D2-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6712F-M------------ D3-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6712-S--------------- D4-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD6730-M-------------- El-1
NTD6701-M Gauge Set List--------------mmmmmemme Al-APP1
NTD6701-M356 Gauge Set List-------------------- A2-APP1
NTD6703-M Gauge Set List--------------=--=-=----. B1-APP1
NTD6703A-H Gauge Set List----------------------- B2-APP1
NTD6703B-H Gauge Set List----------------------- B3-APP1
NTD6703C-M Gauge Set List--------------=-----—— B4-APP1
NTD6703D-M Gauge Set List----------------------. B5-APP1

NTD6703 Gauge Set List (Option)----------------- B-APP1~2

NTD6704A- H Gauge Set List---------------------- C1-APP1
NTD6712-M Gauge Set List-----------=-=----------. D1-APP1
NTD6712-H Gauge Set List------------------=------ D2-APP1
NTD6712A-H Gauge Set List----------------------- D2-APP2
NTD6712E-H Gauge Set List----------------------- D2-APP3
NTD6712F-M Gauge Set List-----------=-=--------- D3-APP1
NTD6712-S Gauge Set List-----------------mnmnmm-. D4-APP1

NTD6712 Gauge Set List (Option)----------------- D-APP1~2
NTD6730-M Gauge Set List (Option)-------------- E1-APP1



1. ARGELYRMEZ {(—) 240001
Frame And Cover (1) 240001

Subclass / Remark

Date

2025/12/117




1. AREEELYNEE {(—) Frame And Cover (1) 240001

Fro%
Ref.No.

O 00 O N AW N —

L L L LY L L W N DD N DD NN NN NN = = = = e e e
AN B WD PO N0 Y RN RO O 00N WD = O

SRR
Parts No.
240001001
240001005
240001006
8MB85240605B
240001007
2400010081
8ME85240806A
66486-4

66620

66453-2
240001066
8MMO08503513B
2400010091
2400010101
240001095
900R090
SMMO6403010A
240001082
2400010131
240001014
240001015
240001016
240001017
900RP10
8MB95301107K
240001019
240001020
240001021
8MC95300708A
8MB85240607A
8MA85240306B
240001022
240001067
8MA95300207A
8MB85241107A
66454-4

%

Description

it

Subclass / Remark

Date

2025/12/17

HHPE B Machine Frame

%12 Machine Frame End Cover

#hshEr Machine Frame End Cover Gasket

1245 Screw (NT67-01-04 3.5-0.6%6)

12 Looper Lever Shaft Cover

#hshEr Machine Frame End Cover Gasket

1245 Screw (NT67-01-07 M3.5-0.6%8)

T4 BREEHERR Serial Number Plate

#1£T River
BORAEAR Caveat Paster

45 {E# 01l Seal Plug

1245 Screw (NT67-01-12 M8-1.25%*35)

fFER Washer:

F1.ZE Plug Screw

FLZE Screw

JHEE O-ring

244 Screw (NT67-01-17 M6-1%30)
& Washer:

i H Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield

2 Crank Chamber Cover

JHEF Crank Chamber Cover Gasket
fEEE1E %5 Oil Sight Top Window

FLZE Screw

H3E O-ring

224 Screw (C07-06 M4.5-0.75%1)
_F2 Top Cover:

HES Top Cover Gasket

2= Top Cover:

1245 Screw (NT67-01-29 M4.5-0.75%7)
1245 Screw (NT67-01-30 M3.5-0.6%6)

B20E Nut (FT02-01-12 M3.5-0.6*3)

ZH Top Cover Spring

%¢8% Top Cover Hinge
H2ME Nut (NT67-01-34 M4.5-0.6%2)

12845 Screw (NT67-01-35 M3.5-0.6%11)

TEHVE HRGAR Sticker

HIHE
Amt. Req.

DO — = DN DN DN = = = = NN NN NN W = DN L = =T e e

—
N o




) 240001

2. ARG BRI NEE A

Frame And Cover (2) 240001

1

MB
R,
VA

\ M~
L
2N \ s

For NTD6703

MY
o




2. REEHAYNET(4(Z) Frame And Cove (2) 240001

5%
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O U AW

L L W LW LW W LW LW W N DN DN DD N DD NN N DN = = = = 2 e = e e
0O 3 O L A LW~ O N0 0 30 LWND O O 0NN WD~ O

*39

VIt 4o
Parts No.
240001003
SMMO06402010A
240001082
90STO02E
240001033
240001034
240001025
8MB85240607A
240001028
2400010271
8MB85240806B
66453-3
240001026
240001024
240001032
240001083
8MA85240306B
8MC85240807A
240001177
240001031
240001174
240001072
2400010353
240001071

240001073
2420000217

2240001602
2240001603
2240001604
224A0001605
8TE03440806A
8MC04280807A
2240001607
2100000223
8MC04281207D
240001173
8SK56320608A
/TL003
2400010291

* For NTD6703

% TH
Description
SRR Sewing Head

12%% Screw(S04-44 M6-1%20)
& Washer

FHEHH Pin

7% Knife Driving Connection Oil Guard

2EFBE Knife Driving Connection Felt
Z5h$t Oil Guide Wire

245 Screw (NT67-01-30 M3.5-0.6%6)

JB1Er Sewing Head Cover Gasket

12 Sewing Head Cover
1#%% Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6*8)

BORHEAL Caveat Paster

[5F#H Sewing Head Oil Shield
TENI§HE Sewing Head Key

25MH Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod Oil Guard

#APE Washer

P21E Nut (FT02-01-12 M3.5-0.6%3)
1245 Screw (NT67-03-32 M3.5-0.6%8)

$HHEEFE Sewing Head Cover

FLZE Seal Plug
F1.ZE Seal Plug

HEME Nut

&5 Frame Chip Guard

R A

5835 Frame Chip Guard Spring

1& 45 Screw

7z Needle Thrad Take-up Guard

F&JEE Light Holder Bracket
F& LED Light

EF 4% Power Connector

F&4H Light Asm.
1844 Screw (C903-41)

1844 Screw (C01-20 M4-0.7#8)

233 Cord Clamp

#AF5 Washer
1844 Screw (FO1-02 M4-0.7%12)

R4 23 Spring

1245 Screw (CT03-02-04 7/32"-56%6)

LED#4H LED Light Asm.
$#H#%EETE Sewing Head Cover

BUHE
Amt. Req.

—_
[\

S VHE VU VL G VI GEES NO J N T "SGR GRS RG GHFGSGH G GHI G GGG WG VO T O T O T Sy R Y S S



3. REGEAMEZ (=) 240001
Frame And Cover (3) 240001

41 40 39 26

C

f’f

C”

44




3. AEGEISNMEZ (=) Frame And Cove (3) 240001

ok
Ref.No.

O 00 1 O WL AW N

NS NGO N NG T N6 I NG T N6 I NG T NG I NG T N6 e S S S T e e e
O 00 1 O U AW N — O O 0 3 0N i AW NN o~ O

%30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
240001002
240001037
240001038
240001039
8MB852408068
240001040
240001041
66470-1
8MB85240706A
240001042
240001043
SME85240806A
240001044
90WW105
240001046
2210000547
8MB03200305B
SMA03200206B
240001047
240001048
900R060
2400010492
240001050
2400010511
240001065
2400010643
240001052
90STO03E
8SB36400506A
2400010531
240001054
SMC85240807A
240001055
8SC24560204A
240001056
SMNO05320400A
90STOO1E
2400010571
240001058
8MC04280607D
8MB04280505M
2400010592
240001070
240001060

EI
Description
EHPE N Sewing Cylindeder

12 Sewing Cylindeder Cover

JBE Sewing Cylindeder Cover Gasket
SHMEET Sewing Cylinder Oil Gauge

124% Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6%3)

12 Sewing Cylindeder Cover

JHEF Sewing Cylindeder Cover Gasket
HHAISEH Model Plate

§8%% Screw (CTS0122 M3.5-0.6%7)

FL.ZE Plug Screw
JHER O-ring

144 Screw (NT67-01-07 M3.5-0.6%8)

#%=F Operating Lever

WIS EARE Corrugeted Washer
#A4PE Washer

#hPE Washer

12%% Screw (NT6703-17 M3-0.5%3)
P2 Nut (NT67-03-18 M3-0.5%2)

ZIE2AR Adjusting Dial

HEf Sewing Cylindeder Cover Gasket
JHEE O-ring

SEPEHEF Adjusting Lever:

12 Sewing Cylindeder Cover

s ES Drive Shaft Cover Gasket
FLZE Plug Screw

[hREH Sewing Cylinder Gauge

SRR 88 Sewing Cylinder Alignment Eccentric Pin

E 4 Knock Pin

12%% Screw (C12-40 9/64"-40%*5)

REEZEEE Sewing Cylinder Cover

P EZ8HE Sewing Cylinder Cover Gasket

124% Screw (NT67-03-32 M3.5-0.6%3)

#H Dust Defender

1224 Screw (NT67-03-34 3/32"-56%2)
#H Dust Defender

1245% Screw (M09-44 M5-0.8%4)

H3H Pin
E4% 7] Chain-off Cutting Knife

4RI Chain-off Cutting Knife Gasket

124% Screw (UHO1-27 M4-0.7%6)

1% Screw (UHO1-27 M4-0.7%6)
[ = Looper Cover

TELAH Pin

H&$4 Screw

B HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e T e T e e e S o o B e e R e T e A R N e N e S I T O e e e N o R e S N e N S N > e T e S e S =Y



3. AREREAYMEE (=) 240001
Frame And Cover (3) 240001




3. AEGEISNMEZ (=) Frame And Cove (3) 240001

Froik
Ref.No.
45
46
47
483
* 49
* 50
51
52

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
8MB85241107A
2400010614
240001062
240001063
2400010691
2400010681
8SE36400806A
90PW040601

* EEUIE

EZI
Description
1#4% Screw (NT67-01-35 M3.5-0.6%11)

248 1 ooper Thresd Guide Wire

FHERlES Looper Cover Spring Support
# R Looper Cover Spring

&2 &, Lap Former Guide Plate

e R 24, Lap Former Guide Plate

1844 Screw (S05-30 9/64"-40%8)
FAFE Washer

% Exclusive Parts

B HE
Amt. Req.

B N e e e e Y =Y



4. shHREas 2 240002
Bushing And Plug 240002

o
(\s]

n
Q

(0
C(60OC—o

\V
A
: <

& 0
18 >
g— 13




4., Hh B 3€ Bushing And Plug 240002

Frok
Ref.No.

O 0 3 O D B~ W N —

QO L LY L LW N DD DN DD DN NN = = e
EE VS I S e BN e e RN e ) SN U, I NV O =R >l < N o) RV, B - U . O L =)

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
2400020011
90BB204714
8MNO05320500E
2400020022
2400020032
240002027
8MB05321007X
240002004
2400020052
240002006
2400020073
2400020084
240002009
2400020102
240002029
240002025
240002012
66300
66792
2100001241
8MB95301107K
240002014
240002015
240002028
240002016
2400020171
240002018
900R090
2400020201
240002021
241002001
240002033
240002026
240002030

% TR
Description
#i#E Adapter

YR BREf7K Ball Bearing

1245 Screw (C09-03 M5-0.8%5)

#ifi7K B2 Bushing Housing
JHFET Bushing Housing Gasket

SHES Ol Seal

1245 Screw (NT67-04-07 M5-0.8%10)
F AT Crankshaft Bushing

Fifh#f#H Main Shaft Bushing

F &l #H Main Shaft Bushing

& /=8 Knife Driving Lever Bushing
& T4 Knife Driving Lever Bushing

#if1#8 Looper Driving

E4E Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing
FFEBE SP Felt

728 L ifi#s Bushing

FL.ZE Seal Plug

FRgs O1l Wick
AR Vinyl Tube

FPE(W2) Washer:

J84% Screw (C07-06 M4.5-0.75%11)
TN EfET#A#H Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing

T ifi{&#f#H Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing

HiE Oil Seal

JK V2R %Ll # Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing
JERHAIREE b il # Presser Bar Bushing

$H1% _Lfili## Needle Bar Bushing

JHER O-ring

$HEEHIT#E S Needle Bar Bushing Lid
$11% T #fi# Needle Bar Bushing

JHES Oil Seal

JERHAIRE T8 Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing
SHEF Oil Seal

SZZE T g8 Bushing

_10_

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e e e e O R e S = S = S = R = S N B R e OO B e e e e R SN e e WO B R



5. EFEhELE BAE A E A 240003
Upper Main Shaft Components 240003

_11_



5. b FihEE B S ZE 4 Upper Main Shaft Components 240003

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui A~ W N —

DO DO —  — = = = e e e e
DO D O 0 1 O WD — O

Vel 4m ok
Parts No.
2400030151
240003002
90NB202410
240003003
8SF36400705A
240003013
240003011
240003005
8SN44400400E
2400030061
240003012
8SB32440805A
900R125
240003007
2400030083
8SG56320500B
240003009
2400030101
8SN64280300C
8SN64280700A
8SK44401706A

% B
Description
i Crankshaft

VB AR Thead Carrier and Hook Driving Rod

FEtEhA Needle Bering

#l7& £12 Needle Bearing Retaining Plate

1824 Screw (NT67-05-05 9/64"-40%7)
FhPE Washer

#Hifif1 25 Main Shaft Coupling

FEA7ER Collar

1224 Screw (S01-04 11/64"-40%4)
“F il Main Shaft

&5 Pump Driving Gear

124% Screw (NT67-05-12 1/8"-44%8)

JHIER O-ring
B4 Liim4H Looper Thread Take-up

B4 i#m4H Top Cover Thread Take-up

1225 Screw (NT67-05-16 7/32"-32%5)
FEA7$Y Positioning Scew

#Hifif1 25 Main Shaft Coupling

124% Screw (NT67-05-19 1/4"-28*8)

124% Screw (NT67-05-20 1/4"-28*7)
12%% Screw (NT67-05-22 11/64"-40*17)

_12_

BT HE
Amt. Req.

[ N e N B L T S e e N 'S B = N SN N B U N S e e e



6. [N &h&REo {EHENTERS 240006
Lower Looper Driving Mechanism 240006

|____________J

u
no

————

_13_



6. TeSapsEHENERE Lower Looper Driving Mechanism 240006

5%
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O U AW

L L L LY L W N DD DN DD DN N DN NN = /= = = = e
b B~ W o — O O 0 3 O Lt B LW o —m O 0 1 O U A LW N~ O

36

VIt 4o
Parts No.
240006001
240006002
8MM85241407B
240006004
90ER060
2400060051
240006003
90SPO0O1E
240006006
240006024
8SA56320409L
240006007
8SB32440505B
2400060081
8SA56320309A
8SN44400400E
2400060091
240006010
240006011
2400060122
2400100251
2400120121
240006014
240012013
8MB85240806B
2400060151
8SA64400409B
240006016
240006017
8SC36401307D
90TW040708
8MNO05320600A
240006018
SMM95301407A
240006019
90NBOO1E
2400060202
2400060211
2400060222
2400060234
8SB36400505X
8SM44400906A
240006025

% T
Description
BRHfZEAS Looper Lever Driving Rod

FRIFREER Looper Lever Rod Ball

12%% Screw (NT67-06-03 M3.5-0.6%14)
HELESE [ ooper Lever Driving Rod Pin

EFZH13% E Ring

SEFENESY Looper Driving Crank Pin
HJHELBERG Screw

B#E24H Roll Pin for Main Shaft

#APE Washer
AR5 Washer

PZME Nut (NT67-06-11 7/32"-32%4)

T a4 Looper Lever

1#%% Screw (NT67-06-13 1/8"-44%*5)
TEfirER Collar

PZME Nut (NT67-06-15 7/32"-32%3)

12%% Screw (S01-04 11/64"-40%4)

#ih Looper Lever Shaft
[E] E B84 Screw

Bkifi A5 Looper Driving Connection

EREEREED Looper Driving Connection Ball
S Looper Driving Connection Rod

Bkifi A5 Looper Driving Connection

EREEREED Looper Driving Connection Ball

7E [A) 28] Steady Fork
1#%% Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6%8)

T 4E4R$9Es Looper Rocker Shaft

HEIWE Nut (FT09-05-03 1/4"-40%4)
YEEIE Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve

2 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Gide

1245 Screw (S01-17 9/64"-40%13)

EA T A Washer
12%% Screw (M07-29 M5-0.8%6)

TEFE Collar

1245 Screw ONT67-06-35 M4.5%0.75%14

A Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing

YE#tilA Needle Bearing

#hE #G Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing

124 Screw
HEME Nut

45453 8982 Looper Holder

1245 Screw (NT67-06-42 9/64"-40%5)

12%% Screw (NT67-06-43 11/64"-40%9)
&1 (1 EE AN FARE Packing

_14_

BUHE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e O T O N N B e e e S S e R e e e e e e e e e e e T O TR = S N O e e N e S R S I @ ) W S =



6. [N &h&REo {EHENTERS 240006
Lower Looper Driving Mechanism 240006

|____________J

u
no

————

_15_



6. F4E4REENMERE Lower Looper Driving Mechanism 240006

Frok
Ref.No.
45

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
5240NG0023
8SB29480305A
8SB36400908A
5240LL02
8SA56320409A
85G24560400A
240A006016
240A006011
240A006007
240A006018
90PW040601

% TH
Description
3128 Neddle Guard

124% Screw (NT67-06-46 20/256"*3)

1224 Screw (NT67-06-47 9/64"-40%9)
T 4547 $EH Looper

P2 Nut (NT67-06-49 7/32"-32%4)

124% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

YEENE4HE Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Asm.

BRiihE S Looper Driving Connection Asm.

NS4 4E Looper Lever Asm.

HPE4H Collar Asm.

FhPE Washer

_16_

BirHE
Amt. Req.

O\ = = = e e e e = DN



Needle Bar Driving Mechanism 240009

7. $HEEEEIEARE 240009

o

[95]

J

& @%@W
M~

_17_



7. $HE(EEN#%EE Needle Bar Driving Mechanism 240009

5%
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O U AW

[\ I NS T NG T NG T & B NS T NG TN (& R S S e S e e e e e e
~N O U AW = OO0 00NN R WD~ O

VIt 4o
Parts No.
240009001
8SN32440400A
240009002
2400090031
66300
240009004
8SC36400806A
8SM438321608A
2400090051
2400090061
240009007
90ER100
8SC36401406D
8MNO05320500E
240009008
8SF24560304B
2400090092
2400090101
90NBO02E

%k sk ok ok ok
240009011

%k sk ok ok ok
8SC24560303B
%k sk ok ok ok

%k sk ok ok ok

%k sk ok ok ok

%k sk ok ok ok

% T
Description
$HEERENE Needle Bar Lever

12%5% Screw (NT67-07-02 1/8"-44%4)

& Needle Bar Connecting Link
f&$H Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin

4 Oil Wick

—+=£$3£5E Needle Bar Connecting Bracket
1#%% Screw (NT67-07-07 9/64"-40%8)

I2&% Screw (NT67-07-08 3/16"-32*16)

f&$H Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod

FEEE Oil Wick
%458 Thrust Ring

EF/4138 E Ring

I2&% Screw (NT67-07-13 9/64"-40%14)
1245 Screw (C09-03 M5-0.8%5)

TEfirER Collar

IR&% Screw (3/32"-56*3)

HeFENEA Knife Driving Lever
7H#5 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod

FEet#f R Needle Bearing

#H#E Stitch Plate Tongue
#1#% Needle Bar

$1+84 Needle

1245 Screw (NT67-07-23 3/32"-56*3)

#f Needle
EAr$#t Retainer

$T#K Stitch Plate

#1240 Stitch Plate Asm.

* ok ok ock ok FRANERLEE 2 IR

%k %k % %k % i3 one of the gauge parts

_18_

BUHE
Amt. Req.

e e e = ~ N NS TR = S = S = S N S SO = U NN B NS TS NS B Y



8. B NTIEERSE 240010
Upper Knife And Hook Driving Mechanism 240010




8. FNUIMEEMRE  Upper Knife And Hook Driving Mechanism 240010

5%
Ref.No.

H
NN o S e Y R e L

LN U L b B b BN B D B B BB W W W LW W W LW W WK DN DD DN DN DN DN DN DN /= = = = = = =
O — O O 0 1 O R WND = O 000NN RW = OO0 00NN WD = O O 00NN W

Vit e
Parts No.
2400100011
240010002
2400100032
240010004
240010005
2400100061
240010007
8SB36401006A
8SC36400807S
240010021
2400100081
2400100097
2400100101
8SB24561304B
8SB24560302M
8SG24560400A
240010045
240010043
8MC85240807A
8MB85240607A
240012035
240010019
8SA48320308B
8SA56320409A
2400100251
8SA56320409L
240010016
2400060122
SMM85241407B
240010017
240010018
8SA48320308B
240010019
2400100201
8SM36401106A
8SAS56320608A
5240FG001
8SB24560405B
240010022
240010023
8SF24560402C
8SN64400600A
8SB24560404B
240010037
240010033
240010041
240013087

3k oskosk sk sk

3k ok sk ok osk
240A0100061
90PW040601

# TE

Description

724 Knife Holder Bracket
[ Washer

EEENE Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve
SHE Oil Seal

JEE) )22 Knife Holder Shank Support
ZE[A X Knife Holder Guide Collar

JER4EREEE Knife Holder Spring
1224 Screw (NT67-08-08 9/64"-40%10)

1245 Screw (NT67-08-09 9/64"-40*8)

JJHA Knife

JJH #& Knife Holder

JJH Upper Knife
JEEH Knife Support

124% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56%13)
12#5 Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56%3)

%% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
4E& R Bracket

478 Needle Thread Take-up
1844 Screw (NT67-03-32 M3.5-0.6%8)

1245 Screw (NT67-01-30 M3.5-0.6%6)

B85 Knife Driving Connection

EREHEAET Rod Ball

BZE Nut (NT67-08-23 3/16"-32*3)

HEME Nut (NT67-06-49 7/32"-32%4)

AR Knife Driving Connection Rod:
HEWE Nut (NT67-06-11 7/32"-32%4)

Bkt 84S Knife Driving Connection
BRHfEAERN Rod Ball

222 Screw (NT67-06-03 M3.5-0.6%14)
1FFEEFE Steady Washer:

EEBEE Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever
HEWE Nut (NT67-08-23 3/16"-32%3)

ERARFER Rod Ball

BRalRI#E Carrier Hook Driving Rod

1245 Screw (NT67-08-36 9/64"-40%11)

HEWE Nut (NT67-08-37 7/32"-32%6)
AR EYERE ap Former

1824 Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)
ZHFRE Lap Former Slide Block

%R Lap Former Slide Block Spring
184% Screw (NTPFO1-07 3/32"-56%4)

J8%% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)
1245 Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

A5 Washer
J1F % Upper Knife Cap

FEEE Oil Wick

T4 #4335 Thread Eyelet

71 &H Upper Knife Set

B 0% 8 2H Tap Former Set

A X 4H Knife Holder Guide Collar Asm.

SA4PE Washer
_2 0 _

HiUH=E
Amt. Req.

OO — = = = e e e e = = = DN = e e e I s e = = b = e e DD = DN = = = DN DD e = = e



0. BARAITE -1 240011

Press Foot Driving Mechanism 240011




0. BRHAIFE F-1%4% Press Foot Driving Mechanism 240011

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

L L L LW L L L LW DN DN DD DN N D DD = = = = = e e e
~ O AW = O O 0O WY = O N0 0N AW — O

% 3k 3k ok ok
k) 3k 3k ok ok

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
2400110012
240011002
240011003
240011004
2400110051
8MN03200500C
SMNO6400300A
240011006
8SB44400907D
2400110072
2400110081
240011009
240011010
241011004
SMMO05321409A
2400110121
8MK05321608A
240011013
2200001025
8SB48320808G
8SK56321208A
8MNO05320500E
240011015
8SC36400608A
240011016
240011017
8SA64320408A
2400110181
240011019
240011020
8SM56320809A
240011021
240A011002
240A0110071

%k skoskok ok
240A011020
90WW060

SFAHER
is one of the gauge parts

% TR
Description
HiEsH Adjusting Nut

] 7E B2ME Lock Nut

JBRRAI 2 [5] 75 4% Presser Bar Guide

4% E7% Connecting Bracket Cushion
SH#ELIEHE Presser Foot Adjusting Screw

124% Screw (NT67-07-06 M3-0.5*5)

jE4% Screw (C05-49 M6-1%8)

JERHAE 5] X Presser Bar Connecting Bracket

124% Screw (NT67-04-09 11/64"-40%9)

SHERIERE Adjusting Screw

[ 2 HEME Lock Nut
JER4EE S Presser Spring

JERHAIAZE Presser Bar

JBRHA /= 2 Presser Foot Guide
1224 Screw (C06-32 M5-0.8%14)

JERHAI A5 284 Presser Foot Guide

1844 Screw (EF04-01-47 M5-0.8%16)

JBRHAIHR AR Presser Bar Lifter Lever:
FhPE Washer

1245 Screw (NT67-09-20 3/16"-32*8)

12%% Screw (NT67-09-21 7/32"-32*12)
124% Screw (C09-03 M5-0.8*5)

HIA5 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link

124% Screw (K07-31 9/64"-40%6)

HIA5 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link
1FEh$H Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger

IZME Nut (NT67-09-27 1/4"-32%4)

$#08 Stop Plunger Segment

#4 Stop Plunger Segment Pin
A Presser Bar Lifter Lever

12%% Screw (NT67-09-31 7/32"-32*8)

JERBAIFE S TE#E Presser Bar Lifter Lever:
[E EEME4H Lock Nut Asm.

FHERIZRE4H Adjusting Screw Asm.

JERHAIH Presser Foot Asm.
JBARAH Presser Bar Lifter Lever Asm.

#AF5 Washer

SR

_22_

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e i e e e e e e e e S T e T e e A e T o e AN e e R e e S T e e e R R



10. 2585 & Z= EEAE(—)

Feed Driveing Mechanism (1)

_23_



10. &
Frak Ytk
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2400120011
2 2400120021
3 240012003
4 8SC44401906A
5 240012004
6 2400120051
7 900R080
8 8MNO05320600A
9 2400120072
10 2400120086
11 240012009
12 2400120103
13 240012011
14 8SC44400708A
15 2400120121
16 240012013
17 8MB&5240306B
18 SMME5241407B
19 8SAS56320409A
20 240012014
21 240012015
22 240012016
23 8SN44400400E
24 2120001253
25 8MMO04281607A
26 240012040
27 240012017
28 240012018
29 240012019
30 8SAS56320409L
31 240012020
32 2400120211
33 2400120221
34 900ORP10
35 2400120241
36 240012025
37 240012026
38 240012027
39 240012028
40 2400120291
4] 8SB32440505B
42 240012030
43 % %k %k %k sk
44 % %k %k k sk
45 % %k %k %k sk
46 8SK324405006A
47 85C44400808B
48 90PW050710
49 90PW040601

FEEI%RE(—) Feed Driveing Mechanism (1)

o T

Description
FEEATE S22 Main Feed Bar

ZEEIAEE S 28 Differential Feed Bar

Ef#E2E Feed Bar Plate
2% Screw (NT67-10-04 11/64"-40%19)

L ERHE %Y Feed Bar Eccentric Pin

VEHE Feed Bar Slide Block
JHER O-ring

1244 Screw (M07-29 M5-0.8%6)

FIAS Main Feed Bar Driving Link

FiI#8 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link
1245 Screw

#ih7K Feed Rocker Link Bushing

Ikl Feed Lift Connection Ball
2% Screw (NTPFO1-27 11/64"-40%7)

Bkl Feed Lift Connection

7E [ 2Z#f, Steady Fork

124% Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6*8)
124% Screw (NT67-06-03 M3.5-0.6%14)

PZME Nut (NT67-06-49 7/32"-32%4)

IS Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting

Bkl Feed Lift Connection
BRI B &R Feed Lift Connection Ball

12%% Screw (S01-04 11/64"-40%4)

KEHE! Pin
18%% Screw (F02-02 M4-0.7%16)

EFEE Oil Wick

PBRENE Feed Rocker

FIAE Feed Rocker Link
EZESY Feed Rocker Link Pin

PZ0E Nut (NT67-06-11 7/32"-32%4)

H&EFHERME Screw
H2ME Nut

#ih Feed Rocker Shaft

JHER O-ring

ZEEE Differential Feed Adjusting Lever

AR Differential Feed Adjusting Link

H&EFHERME Screw

VEHE Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider

N&EFHERME Screw

BEE$E Screw

1245% Screw (NT67-06-13 1/8"-44%5)

#Hili#8 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing
FEEAHES Nain Feed Dog

ZHEANES Differential Feed Dog

24125 Needle

1245 Screw (NT67-10-46 1/8"-44%5)
1245 Screw (NT67-10-23 11/64"-40*8)

#A4FE Washer

#A4FE Washer

¥k osk ok ok FREANERIEE 2B A: is one of the gauge parts

_24_

HIHE
Amt. Req.

[ O R e T e e e e e e e e e N P N e el N B e N T e S e S e e R N B e e N N R O S T N I e e O I e e e S O =

DO —



11, A8 = 4 TERS () 240012
Feed Driveing Mechanism (2) 240012

_25_



11. ZEE S LS () Feed Driveing Mechanism (2) 240012

7%
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui AW N

—_ = = = =
DN MW NN = O

16

Ykl 4mak
Parts No.
2400120315
240012032
240012030
SMN05320600A
8SA64400409B
240012039
240012034
SMM85241407B
240012035
240012036
240012038
8SA56320409L
240012015
240012037
8SN44400400E
SMMO04281607A
240012040
2120001253
8SA56320409A
90PW050710
90PW040601

#% T

Description

S5 H#EF Feed Dive Looper Avoid Lever

#ill Feed Dive Shaft

#ili# Feed Drive Shaft Bushing
1825 Screw (M07-29 M5-0.8%6)

B Nut (FT09-05-03 1/4"-40%4)

FAPE Washer

1FEE#AFE Steady Washer
1224 Screw (NT67-06-03 M3.5-0.6%14)

IRl 785 Feed Drive Connection

¥kl Feed Drive Connection Ball
#HifE Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting

BZHE Nut (NT67-06-11 7/32"-32*4)

Bk EAE Feed Drive Connection

FRHEMRE & Feed Drive Connection Ball
122% Screw (S01-04 11/64"-40%4)

B2%% Screw (F02-02 M4-0.7%16)

ELEE Oil Wick

KEHET Pin
BZHE Nut (NT67-06-49 7/32"-32*4)

FAPE Washer

FAPE Washer

_26_

BiIHE
Amt. Req.

[\ T NG T S e T T N T e e e S e e e S T e e S e T e



12. SEERTRIITERIPEAE(—) 240013

Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (1) 240013




12. 484858 J11ei4RE(—) Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (1) 240013

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

L L L L L L LW N DD DD DN DN NN = = e e
AN A WND = O O 0N REWND O N0 00N WD = O

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
2400130011
240013090
SMMO06401210X
240013003
8SC32440608A
240013051
2400130711
2400130721
8SC44400808B
240013047
240013086
240013009
240013089
240013007
240013012
240013013
240013014
2400130151
2400130161
240013017
8SC44400807D
2200000327
8SC36400607A
2100000223
2120051010
2400130201
240013021
240013022
240013023
90SP0O210
240013085
8TE]5520608A
8MC95300808E
240013046
240013088
240013087

i
Description
EEENHE Tension Release Shaft

728 Thread Tension Support Bracket

%% Screw (NT67-12-03 M6-1%12)

7828 Tension Release Shaft Spring
1225 Screw (NT67-12-05 1/8"-44%6)

75 Thread Tension Support

17#¥ Thread Guide Plate Support
175H Screw

12%% Screw (NT67-10-23 11/64"-40%8 )

58% Top Cover Thread Tension Spring

248 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet
J2#% Tension Post

FEAE Tension Release-Pin

55 I3 4#% Thread Tension Disc

A

7825 Needle Thread Tension Spring

E%E Tension Spring Bushing

HEME Nut

4 F )8 Thread Guide Plate
492 Thread Eyelet

228 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet

1#%% Screw (S01-14 11/64"-40%8)
43 Therad Pipe

12%% Screw (NT67-12-23 9/64"-40%6)

Fh P& Washer

E7E Thread Pipe Stay
773 SP Container

FFBEEE SP Felt Stay

EFBE SP Felt
JHIfEZE Oil Cup Lid

I A

S 5S4 Hinge Pin

%% SP Container Support

1844 Screw (NT67-12-32)
12%% Screw (C08-06 M4.5-0.75%8)

4% Looper Thread Tension Spring

T4 24328 Thread Eyelet

T4 24328 Thread Eyelet

_28_

BT HE
Amt. Req.

~N O L= YN === NN

—_
[\S}

B e S 2 S R N T S N CS T\ I CO R NS R (O T @) W @) S N

98]
[N}



) 240013

13. g@aRuR Iz iR (

Thread Tension Contro Driveing Mechanism (2) 240013

Option

_29_



13. 4E4R5E J11 iR E () Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (2) 240013

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

A M A B OB W LW L W L W L L W W N D DN DD DN DN N DN DD = = = = = = =
EE VS I (O =R cliNe <N B e) SR, B S VS Sl e = RNl < N B e ) N, R OSSN e ) U, T s VO R S =)

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
2400130252
240013026
240013028
240013027
2400130291
240013030
8SB32440305B
8SB24560305B
8SB32440405B
8SC32440608A
240013077
8MC95300808E
240013032
240013033
8SB32440505B
2400130791
240013084
8SG32440300A
240013037
8SB32440506A
240013038
240013082
240013080
240013081
8SG32440400A
8MB95301507K
8SB24560405B
8SE32440506B
240013083
2400130432
2400130441
8SC32440606A
240013045
240013048
8MB04280407A
240013078
8MC06401008E
240013075
240013074
SMH04280400A
240013076
8MB04280607K

i
Description
=g AN Eyelet Supporting Plate

L Looper Thread Take-up Guide

4% Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front)

247 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear)
HI45 4528 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder

Hi45 245 Thread Take-up Eyelet

124%% Screw (NT67-13-07 1/8"-44%3)
124%% Screw (NT67-13-08 3/32"-56*3)

124% Screw (NT67-13-09 1/8"-44%4)

124% Screw (NT67-12-05 1/8"-44%8)

#4858 1ooper Thread Guard
1225 Screw (C08-06 M4.5-0.75%8)

248 1 ooper Thread Guide Wire

=43 Top Cover Thread Pipe
1225 Screw (NT67-06-13 1/8"-44%*5)

#1453 TEFFEE Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder

#1453 TE#E Needle Thread Strike-off Pin

1225 Screw (NT67-CG001-15 1/8"-44%3)
2458 Hend Cove Thread Eyelet

12%% Screw (NT67-13-22 1/8"-44%5)

2248 Needle Thread Guide Wire
L E Needle Thread Eyelet Holder:

e IE Needle Thread Eyelet Holder:

22 f2 Needle Therad Eyelet

1225 Screw (NT67-13-27 1/8"-44%4)
J84% Screw (M07-26 M4.5-0.75%11)

1244 Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

12454 Screw (NT67-13-30 1/8"-44%5)

$t4 13 BREEJE Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket
#1453 1179 BRE Stitch Unlocker Spring

FEBRjESH Stitch Unlocker Spring Holder

1244 Screw (NT67-13-34 1/8"-44%6)
FRALEH Pin

4E4RE S Guard Cover

1844 Screw (NT67-13-37 M4-0.7%4)

#2848 Thread Eyelet
1844 Screw (C08-32 M6-1%10)

#if Shaft

2 FE Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder
1844 Screw (C11-34 M4-0.7%4)

7 Looper Thread Take-up Guide

1844 Screw (M02-33 M4-0.7%6)

_30_

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e T e S T e S = S = S = W = S = S AN T AN B e o NG S e e e e~ R S = U 'S T = N = S A B N NS B NS I NS B S i e e



) 240013

13. g@aRuR Iz iR (

Thread Tension Contro Driveing Mechanism (2) 240013

Option

_31_



13. 4E4R5E J11 iR E () Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (2) 240013

Frok Vit dmes % T HATHE

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
45 240013073 =g AN Eyelet Supporting Plate 1
46 240013028 4% Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front) 1
47 240013027 247 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear) 1
48 8SB24560305B 124% Screw (NT67-13-08 3/32"-56*3) 2
49 240A013073 T 4p4REFH%E4H Line volume adjustment group 1
50 240013088 5E 4735 Thread Eyelet 4
51 240013087 554735 Thread Eyelet 9
52 240A0130291 HE4R 2452840 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder Asm. 1
53 240A0130791 4R TEIREE4E Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Asm,--------==-emmmn-- 1

_32_



Date
2025/12/17

Subclass / Remark

Lubrication Driveing Mechanism 240015

14. U8 < iR 240015




14. B7E A AH%fE Lubrication Driveing Mechanism 240015

Fro%
Ref.No.

O 00 O N AW N —

L L LW L W L LW LW W N DD DN DD DN DN DN DN DD = = = = = e e e
0 3 O LAWY O O 0NN EEWNY O V0 00N WD = O

SRR
Parts No.
2400150011
240015002
240015003
240015004
8SB44401208A
240015005
8SG44400500A
240002031
2400020321
2400150074
8SC36401007D
2400150081
240015009
900R080
66300
240015010
2400150251
8MG10600600A
240015011
240A015026
2400150121
240015022
2100000223
8MB85240807K
240015013
240015014
240015015
240015016
240015017
240015018
240015019
240001095
900RP10
8MMO05321409A
8TC85520806A
240015021
240002028
240A0150011

Subclass / Remark

Date

2025/12/17

% T

Description
ZZ B Pump Housing
#h Pump Gear Shaft
#h Pump Gear Shaft

5 Oil Pump Gear

1245 Screw (K03-41 11/64"-44%12)

&5## Pump Driven Gear:

1245 Screw (K07-56 11/64"-44%5)

#if# Bushing

#if1# Bushing

7E$12 Pump Housing Cover Unit

1245 Screw (S01-25 9/64"-40%10)

JEE4Y In-take Filter

4y 8 Oil Reciver
H3E O-ring

e Oil Wick

F¥E2 Pump Housing Cover Unit

1845 Screw
2% Screw (NT67-14-18 M10-1.5%6)

4y 8 Oil Reciver

Z24H Pump Asm.

[FifEE2% Theard Take-up Oil Defense Unit
P& Washer:

SAPE Washer:

B2 %% Screw (F05-55 M3.5-0.7*8)

JHEET Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit
Y24 Ol Height Indicator

7R Oil Reservoir

JHIER Oil Reservoir Rubber Seal
JE4E Oil Filter Screen

JE4EHEXE Ol Filter Screen Rubber Seal

HE #82E Rubber Bushing

FLZE Drain Hole Screw

AR O-ring
1844 Screw (C06-32 M5-0.8%14)

J2%% Screw (CT90-03-20)

EEBE SP Felt
JHES Oil Seal

ZEJ84H Pump Housing Asm.

_34_

HIHE
Amt. Req.

e e e @ A T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S T e S SN = R @ ) W R N WO IS O e N S




H

2\
R

(n|
Fa Y

15. 68R4R

30

6 Thread Stand Components

_35_



15. 647434540
6 Thread Stand Components

IS Yrktemat % TE HIHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 667051 #¥ME Rod Cup 1
2 667052 4% Upper Thread Stand Rod 1
3 667053 $£5H Joint 1
4 667054 ¥ Lower Thread Stand Rod 1
5 667055 #F& Washer 2
6 667056 PZNE Nut 1
7 667057 F#0H Bracket 1
8 667058 B24% Screw 3
9 667059 PENE Nut 4
10 6670510 B24% Screw 1
11 6670511 EEF Arm 1
12 6670512 F#0H Bracket 1
13 6670513 L3 Thread Guide 1
14 6670530 KiZ&% Wood Screw 2
15 6670515 4R Spool Pin 6
16 6670516 E L8 Spool Retaining Fig 6
17 6670517 LR{ETEA Seat 6
18 6670518 4342 Spool Tray 6
19 6670519 oF 55 #A RS Washer: 6
20 6670520 HRME Nut 6
21 6670521 24838 Thread Guide 1
22 6670522 4385 2 Thread Guide 2
23 6670523 A Clamp 4
24 6670524 1244 Screw 4
25 6670525 581 5% #AFE Washer 4
26 6670526 PEME Nut 4
27 6670527 FEF5 Support Rod 2
28 6670528 124% Screw 2
29 6670529 PEHE Nut 2
30 66708 #3284H Thread Stand Components 1
31 66705111 JiE® Arm 1
32 66705131 24885 Thread Guide 1

_36_



16. fFm L E R+

Accessories

15

= |
| 20 |
| |
| I
| |
| I
e e 6 19 §
- | - nl L i
r o I | I ________
| |
[ } | } BYUA
I gy - >z =
! | I ] 158
[ | L — | |
I % Lyy! I
Rii}oae L5 | L 2o
(1 L
v : :
16 17 |
L | 2l
29 o6
18 L—
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST Antiicton Hama)
':E:T;:[:: ‘:u:l':‘ FORFLAT SLAMING N
NT A .
ET
e
Fe !
@ CHIG CH MACHNE €O, LTD N
NEREMLNEARE e 5 Himaing  FRR AR

_37_



16. 5 im T2 K4 Accessories

Frok
Ref.No.

O 0 3 O D B~ W N —

[T NS I NS T NG T NG I NS B S R e i e S A e T e e e e e
AN A WND —= DO O 0O N WD = O

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.

%k 3k ok ok sk
%k 3k ok ok sk
66690
66667

66671

66831
66630-5%5.5
66630-6%7
66627-11%13
66637-8
66723

66721

66717

%k >k >k ok sk
%k 3k >k ok sk
%k >k >k ok sk
%k 3k sk ok sk
66847
668601
8SC24560305B
668591
2100000223
8MB85241107A
66454-2
6NT6301-1
6NT6202-1

4 TH
Description
[ElxE JJH Lower Knife

71K Upper Knife

H- Tweezers

/INFEC#ET Screwdriver
ARIH—FHE T Screwdriver

T EAS Accessories bag

B3R F5%5.5MM Wrench
BA 13 F-6¥7TMM Wrench

B I3 F-11%13MM Wrench

AR FIMM All Key MM

AR Oil Funnel
JHEE Oiler

JB1EE Oil Container

S #EENEERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
S #HENEERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

#t Needle

EAfr$t Retainer

[HEEEE Cover
ZLfE ap Former

12%% Screw (NT67-16-27 3/32"-56%3)

ZLfE ap Former
EhEE Washer

J84% Screw (NT67-01-35 M3.5-0.6%11)

ZE4 [ A5 Threading Diagram

ZE 4} Instruction Manual
{5 PR BHE Parts List

ok ok ok ok FEAEDRIEE ST
% % %k %k %k is one of the gauge parts

,38,

BT HE
Amt. Req.

—_ = b e e e e e e e 1



—1ddV-

&~z
s P | e
T e
N&E/)/
ot A R e WA= SEL 4 AR E T T oA 4 T A4
Models Stitch plate Set | Presser Foot Set Guide Plate Spring Plate Lower Knife Corrier Hook
NTD6701-M5 5240TP003 5240PF02 5240PF0215(r) 5240PF01097 5240DG02 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF0229(%5)
NTD6701-M6 5240TP004 5240PF04 5240PF0215(r) 5240PF01097 5240DG02 5240SL.0041 5240SL.0021
5240PF0230(45)
NTD6701-M356( 5240TP018 5240PF04 5240PF0231(7r)) 5240PF01097 5240DG02 5240SL.0041 5240SL.0021
5240PF0230(45)
NTD6703-M5 5240TP003 5240PF05 5240PFOS15(r) 5240PF01097 5240DG02
5240PF0514(45)
NTD6703-M6 5240TP004 5240PF13 5240PFO515(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG02
5240PF0514(4)
NTD6703A-H5 5240TP003 5240PF06 5240PF0602 5240PF0615(/r) 5240PFQ07097 5240DG02
5240PF0614(4)
NTD6703B-H5 5240TP003 5240PF12 5240PF1202 5240PF1215(/r) 5240PFQ07097 5240DG02
5240PF0714(F)
NTD6703B-H6 5240TP004 5240PF23 5240PF1202 5240PF1215(/%) 5240PFQ07097 5240DG02
5240PF0714(%)
NTD6703C-M5 5240TP001 5240PF31 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL.0021
5240PF0114(%)
NTD6703C-M6 5240TP002 5240PF47 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL.0021
5240PF0114(%)
NTD6703D-M5 5240TP001 5240PF30 5240PF01021 5240PF3015(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL.0021
5240PF0114(F)
NTD6703D-M6 5240TP002 5240PF45 5240PF01021 5240PF3015(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL.0021

5240PF0114(75)




~6ddV-

&~z
> / (;::‘“\ :k‘?%\,q_\\ﬂ%‘) =
T e
N&E/)/
£+ 2 e Y7y bAMEE | TS
Models Stitch plate Set | Presser Foot Set Guide Plate Spring Plate Lower Knife Corrier Hook

5242PF0415(/5)

NTD6704-H5 5242TP0001 5242PF05 5242PF0402 5240PF07097 5242DG0001 5242510003 5242510001
5242PF0414(45)

NTD6704-H6 5242TP0002 5242PF06 5242PF0402 5242PF0A15(7r) 5240PF07097 5242DG0001 5242510002 5242510001
5242PF0414(45)

NTD6712-M5 5240TP001 5240PF01 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(7r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(45)

NTD6712-M6 5240TP002 5240PF03 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(7r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(45)

NTD6712-H5 5240TP001 5240PF07 5240PF0702 5240PFO715(7%) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF0714(%)

NTD6712-H6 5240TP002 5240PF09 5240PF0702 5240PFO715(7%) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF0714(%)

NTD6712A-H5 5240TP001 5240PF10 5240PF1002 5240PF10151(7r’) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF10141(#)

NTD6712A-H6 5240TP002 5240PF18 5240PF1002 5240PF10151(7r’) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF10141(#)

NTD6712E-H6 5240TP002 5240PF26 5240PF1002 5240PFOL15(/r) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(45)

NTD6712F-M5 5240TP001 5240PF27 5240PF01021 5240PF2735(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG10 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF2734(15)

NTD6712-S5 5240TP001 5242PF02 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(7r) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(F)

NTD6712-S6 5240TP002 5242PF03 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(/r) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(F)

NTD6730-M6 5240TP002 5242PF01 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021




—€ddV-

Subclass / Remark

Date

2025.12.11

LS

=

&

1% 2l RS ik FEF FEF fAEH | By L i 4t

Models Looper Needle Clamp | Needle Guard | Needle Guard Forwer Upper Knife Needle Retainer
NTD6701-M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6701-M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6701-M356| 5240LL02 5240NC008 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6703-M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6703-M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6703-AH5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD6703-BH5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD6703-BH6 | 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD6703C-M5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6703C-M6| 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6703D-M5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6703D-M6| 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6704-H5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5242FG0001 2400100277 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6704-H6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5242FG0001 2400100277 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6712-M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6712-M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8




—7ddV-

Subclass / Remark

Date

2025.12.11

LS

=

&

BA | TERE | £F e E BHE | puEE | ERo g T g

Models Looper Needle Clamp | Needle Guard | Needle Guard Forwer Upper Knife Needle Retainer
NTD6712-H5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG002 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD6712-H6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG002 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD6712A-H5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD6712A-H6| 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD6712E-H6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD6712F-M5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6712-S5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100277 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6712-S6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100277 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD6730-M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0005 5240NG0023 66728-10 66728-R8




-GddV-

NTD67 % 51 2 i (% #2)- 4

e BEh SR EHRE] LEFS (2 LHEFL % Fir e it e (1 £ 2 &= 3 R 5k

Models Dog Set Feed Dog Differential Feed Dog [Models Stitch Plate Set |Stitch plate|Stitch Plate Tongue |Screw
NTD6701-M5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6701-M5 5240TP003 5240TP003A |5240TP0O01B 8SF24560304B
NTD6701-M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6701-M6 5240TP004 5240TP004A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6701-M356 [5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6701-M356 |5240TP018 5240TP018A |5240TP002D 8SF24560304B
NTD6703-M5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-M5 5240TP003 5240TP003A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6703-M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-M6 5240TP004 5240TP004A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6703A-H5|5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-AH5 |5240TP003 5240TP003A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6703B-H5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-BH5  |5240TP003 5240TP003A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6703B-H6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-BH6  |5240TP004 5240TP004A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6703C-M5|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6703C-M5 |5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6703C-M615240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6703C-M6  [5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6703D-M5|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6703D-M5 |5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP0O01B 8SF24560304B
NTD6703D-M6|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6703D-M6 [5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6704-H5 |5242DG0001 5242FD0001 (5242DF0001 NTD6704-H5 5242TP0001 5242TP0O001A [5242TP0001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6704-H6 |5242DG0001 5242FD0001 (5242DF0001 NTD6704-H6 5242TP0002 5242TP0002A [5242TP0002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712-M5 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-M5 5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712-M6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-M6 5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B




-9ddV-

NTD67 % 7] e it (F )~ 7 %

#2 FA KRl AEFS (2 ZFEFE L e iEmy |l 2 & E 3 7 5k

Models Dog Set Feed Dog Differential Feed Dog [Models Stitch Plate Set [Stitch plate|Stitch Plate Tongue [Screw
NTD6712-H5 |5240DGO01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-H5 5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712-H6 |5240DGO01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-H6 5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712-AH5|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-AH5 |5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712-AH6|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-AH6 |5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712-EH6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-EH6 |5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712F-M5|5240DG10 5240FD008 [5240DF008 NTD6712-F5 5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712-S5 |5240DGO01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-S5 5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD6712-S6 |5240DGO01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-S6 5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD6730-M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 |[5240DF001 NTD6730-M6 5240TP004 5240TP004A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B

e, 0 (D)




1. %5 Option

SR F
Stitch Plate Tongue 5240FG005 .
For Woolly Thread For Light Weight Material

iR &
Stitch Plate Tongue  yoedie Clamp(5. 6)
(5.6)

5240DG19 @ 5240DG20

-OPTION 1-



1. &% Option

Frat
Ref. No.

0O 3 O L B~ W

Vit 4t
Parts No.
5240TP003B
5240TP002D
5240NC008
5240FG005
5240DG21
5240DG22
5240DG19
5240DG20

ey

Description
#+# 5 Stitch Plate Tongue

#+#K5 Stitch Plate Tongue

#+% Needle

A 2% B [ap Former

A4 Dog Set

#Af 54 Dog Set

[

FATEG4H Dog Set
AR ES4H Dog Set

R

-OPTION 2-

HirHE
Amt. Req.



2. EWE L TER4R2E4H 66713
Option 7 Thread Stand Components 66713

-OPTION 3-

et

e3

c4

16

17



2. SR TARERZR4E 66713
Option 7 Thread Stand Components 66713

5k VIt 4o S HiIHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 667131 488 Thread Guide 1
2 667132 18 Rod Cup 2
3 667133 _E#F Upper Thread Stand Rod 1
4 667134 1244 Screw 4
5 667135 R Arm 1
6 667136 F#0H Bracket 1
7 667137 LR Thread Guide 1
8 667138 F#0H Bracket 1
9 667139 124%5% Screw 4
10 6671310 BEME Nut 4
11 6671311 258 Joint 1
12 6671312 HZME Nut 2
13 6671313 124%5% Screw 2
14 6671314 &% Spool Pin 7
15 6671315 TE/0$f Spool Retaining Fig 7
16 6671316 SR {ET A Seat 7
17 6671317 4855 Spool Tray 7
18 6671318 & Washer 14
19 6671319 BEME Nut 14
20 6671320 4% % Thread Guide 1
21 6671321 "M Lower Thread Stand Rod 1
22 6671322 & Washer 2
23 6671323 S EE A Washer 1
24 6671324 HEME Nut 1

-OPTION-4-



3. & Option 5240PF11 125 [ ZCEEH

0240PF11(# 3] X B mp)

-OPTION 5-



3. el Option 5240PF11 &5 [ =X ERRAIZH

Frok
Ref. No.

O 0 13 O Wb B~ W N —

e e e e e e e
O o0 1 O Ui A~ W N — O

Vel 4m ok
Parts No.
5240PF1137
5240PF1139
5240PF1136
5240PF1135
5240PF1140
8SN44401200A
8SA44400407A
5240PF1134
5240PF1133
90ST0310
5240PF1132
5240PF1138
5240PF1131
SMMO04281207A
8SB44401208A
8MH85240500A
5240PF1141
5240APF1135
66642

Description

A EREEHE Stud

e

B2ME Nut
FR%E5EEE Spring

7% Holder

1EEI$H Pin
1244 Screw

HEIE Nut

H#5 Press Bar

JEEHAIEE Press Foot
45E9Y Pin

EAREEAN Feed Dog Plate

ZEE Cover

AR B Feed Dog
1844 Screw

JE4% Screw

JE4% Screw
HrEI T E Tool

JERBAIEE4H Preser Foot Asm.

IR T Wrench(3mm)

-OPTION 6-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

i e e e e S T e e e e T e T R e e )



AL TR

A

4. BEfE A B F

&

NT67 BEFFER
@ CHING CHI MACHINE CO,, LTD.

=

Ity e gt com 1x

Option Adjustment Tool

g S U |

-OPTION 7-



4, ERE T B EERE T B Option Adjustment Tool

Frok
Ref. No.

1
2
2-1
22

YrkHmst
Parts No.
66991-9
66991-5
66991-5A
66991-5B
8MB03200606K
66991-2
66991-6
66991-6A
66991-6B
66991-6C
66991-12
66991-1
66991-7
66991-8
66991-8A
66991-8B
8MB04280608A
6NT6301-4
66991

e

Description
45458994 T A Looper Adjustment Tool

44589994 T A Looper Adjustment Tool
4E4R 8y P94 T A Looper Adjustment Tool

H2%% Screw

H2%% Screw
NeE4REyFE%EL T H Looper Adjustment Tool
4haR 8% T H Looper Adjustment Tool

4E4R 8% T H Looper Adjustment Tool

B2WE Nut
JE4% Screw

NeE4REy %L T A Looper Adjustment Tool
N eE4REy %L T A Looper Adjustment Tool

4E4R e 5% T H Looper Adjustment Tool
4haR e 5% T H Looper Adjustment Tool

4h4R 8% T A Looper Adjustment Tool

$320H Bracket
JE4% Screw

W e afcEiiAEE  Adjustment Tool List

e T H4H Adjustment Tool Asm.

-OPTION 8-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

— = b = e b i e e e e e e e e e e e



Al. NTD6701-M5/M6 EFZE A Exclusive Parts

21 (MFattach)

<&

20 (Mfattach)

22 (Mtattach)

NTD6701-M5 &7

19—:
|
|
|
|
L

Presser Foot Spring Plate

! Pressejjzfﬁ?l]é%t Asm, o9240PF02

2 Stitchﬁj{}aifg Asn, 5240TP003

3 R SP4ONCO013

4 Pr‘ess%iff?%ﬂ?&? Plate 9240PF0230

el Presssﬁgifffﬁ%ﬁgwg& Plate S240PF0222Ch
NTD6701-M6 F4&AY A
R}fﬁio- Des%j%tion Pafﬁjﬁ No.

: Pr‘essgﬁ@é%t Aen 5240PF 04

2 Stitchﬁm%c%g Asn, 5240TP004

3 ri SP40NC0023

2 Press%ﬁff%ﬂ%ﬁgw}? Plate S240PF0229

ee o LT 5240PF0225(fiD)

-Al-1-




Al. NTD6701-M5/M6EEFHZE 44 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

N DO DD = = = = e e e e e
D = O O 0 31 O LW = O

Yokt 4mst
Parts No.

5240PF0231
2400010811
5240DG02
8SN64400600A
2400100081
2400100097
240010021
85G24560400A
85B24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
240010033
240010041
240A0100097
5240PF0223

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set
#1284 Needle Clamp

S #HENEERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
S #HENEERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

S #HENEERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

e Z8EFE Sewing Cylinder Cover
%A 540 Feed Dog Asm.

124% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #€ Upper Holder:

J1H Upper Knife
JJ#A Knife

12%% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

1245 Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)
JBR# Knife

124% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

717 2% Upper Knife Cap

EFEE Oil Wick
Z£ 7] 7] 4H Upper Knife Set

2 H BN BRRES Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 H BN BRRES Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 H BN ERRES Presser Foot Spring Plate

-Al-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e T S T e e e S e e e S N e e



A2. NTD6701-M356 B 21 Exclusive Parts

= Ve e



A2. NTD6701-M356E FHZ 4 Exclusive Parts

Frit
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O D AW N

e e e e e e
O 3 O Lt AW NN~ O

Vit 4t
Parts No.
5240PF04
5240TPO18
5240NC008
5240PF0230
5240PF0231
2400010811
5240DG02
8SN64400600A
2400100081
2400100097
240010033
8SB24561304B
2400100101
240010021
85G24560400A
8SB24560302M
240010041
240A0100097

% TH
Description
JBRRAIAH. Presser Foot Set
#H454H Stitch Plate Set
#1+%4 Needle Clamp

£ HHENBARIE Presser Foot Spring Plate
= BN ERRIES Presser Foot Spring Plate

EE 54552 Sewing Cylinder Cover:

%A E54H Feed Dog Asm.

1224 Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)
J1H #& Upper Holder

J1H Upper Knife

71 &% Upper Knife Cap

1244 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)
JER#G Knife

JJ## Knife

12%% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56*4)
1245 Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56%3)

FE8E Oil Wick

7271771 4H Upper Knife Set

-A2-2-

HirHE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e O T e T e e e S S S i e



Bl. NTD6703-M5/M6 B FHZE{4F Exclusive Parts

o o™
= TN I =
Eunl 2 o= =

AL o o O
BT g | 5 =
cl [ ] [ ) (=)

S| = ~ <

O u o (9]

s} s} T}
m .

e = &

S| | =
bl B o
e R e

el R T Pl g
= © nl |2
| m, n U

R} @ X

- < =

— [ (72}

\O

) S

= %=

Nn o — [q¥] o™
|t

o o

.

M6

For NTD6703

= = | 8
LN (2.0] = =
el |28
Bt g || 2
o o (e ] ]
S| = < <
a | g 9V [o¥]
(Is] Ip] Ip)
£ 5
£
<C n
< <T
(i} +
IS H o
O 7 .
veC| FE- | X o BT
vﬁs@wﬂm ]
O} n < =
= n W]
W b
[ +
o (22
=)
o
[ — [99] o™
w
%

5%

“Bl~1~



Bl. NTD6703-M5/M6E FHZE {4 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 1 O Ui A~ W N —

L LY L L L L LW N DD DD NN NN = = e e
AN A WND O — O O 0 0N WD = O N0 00N WD~ O

Yokt 4mst
Parts No.

5240PF0514
5240PF0515
2400010811
5240DG02
8SN64400600A
2400100081
2400100097
240010021
85G24560400A
85B24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
240010033
240010041
240A0100097
242FR0101
242FR0102
2100000223
8SC36400707A
8MMO03200606A
4TB0110101
8MB04281207K
8MAO08500513A
4TB008003
4TS0050101
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
240FR0102
4TB008008
8MC04280807D
TBO11
4TB008009

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set
$184 Needle

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

R EZEETE Sewing Cylinder Cover:

AR E4H Dog Set
1224 Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #€ Upper Holder:

J1H Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife
1224 Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

124% Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)

JBR# Knife
1224 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

7] #% Upper Knife Cap

EEEE Oil Wick

Z£ 7] 7] 4H Upper Knife Set

ZLfE Folder

2% Bracket

Fh P& Washer
1224 Screw (NTPFO1-26 9/64"-40%7)

12%% Screw (C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

2% Bracket

12454 Screw (C02-39 M4-0.7*12)
IZHE Nut (FTC1-01-26 M8-1.25%5)

#ify Shaft

S Tape Reel

JBR 455 2% Tape Reel Spring
EArEE Collar

[E] & 1245 Screw

IE 25 Folder

B Tape Guide

1844 Screw (C01-30 M4-0.7#8)

TR M54H Tape Reel Set Asm.

ZE & Guard Cover

-Bl-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

i e e e e e e e S T e e S T S A T \NO T AN B e T R WO B i e e e e e e e e e e



B2. NTD6703A-HS5 EHZE A Exclusive Parts




B2. NTD6703A-HSE FHZE A Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 1 O Ui &~ W N —

A A MBS B W LW L W LW W L L W W DN N DN DD DN DD NN DD DD = = = = = = = = =
A LW D /= O O 0 I OBl WD = OO0 00NN DW= O OO0 00w — O

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
5240PF06
5240TP003
5240NC0013
5240PF0614
5240PF0615
5240DG02
2400010531
8SN64400600A
240010030
2400100277
240010029
8SG24560400A
2400100281
8SB24561404B
240010034
240010041
240A0100277
242FR0101
242FR0102
2100000223
8SC36400707A
SMMO03200606A
4TB0110101
8MB04281207K
8MAO08500513A
4TB008003
4TS0050101
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
240FR0102
4TB008008
8MC04280807D
TBO11
4TB008011
5240FG001
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
5240AFG001
2400010681
2400010691

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set
$184 Needle

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

PAftE4H Dog Set

52251 Sewing Cylinder Cover
1225 Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #€ Upper Holder:

J1H Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife
1224 Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

JBR# Knife

1245 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56%13)
7] #% Upper Knife Cap

EEEE Oil Wick

B T] T 4H Upper Knife Set

L Folder

2% Bracket

Fh P& Washer

12%% Screw (NTPFO1-26 9/64"-40%7)
12454 Screw (C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

2% Bracket

124% Screw (C02-39 M4-0.7*12)

BEME Nut (FTC1-01-26 M8-1.25%5)
#iff Shaft

SHEE Tape Reel

JBR 455 2% Tape Reel Spring
EArER Collar

[&] & 1245 Screw

IEZ 25 Folder

25755 Tape Guide
1844 Screw (C01-30 M4-0.7#8)

TR M54H Tape Reel Set Asm.

ZE & Guard Cover

A 9% 2fE | ap Former
ZiREEE Lap Former Slide Block

25 F Lap Former Slide Block Spring

1244 Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56%3)
1244 Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

245 Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56*4)

A4 Tap Former Set

BB | Lap Former Guide Plate
BB i Lap Former Guide Plate

-B2-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S T e e S A T AN T AN T AN B e e e T R NN I T e e R



B3. NTD6703B-H5/BH6 E FHZ 4 Exclusive Parts

H5

For NTD6703B

= o . o
o o — (=) <+ 48]
=1 o
=288 wmo|l | 8|8
wmul k| = |2 Bul |z 2
8l a | S| A = IS IS
ol n I'e] e ol n s} g}
5l . 5
n
<C n <C m
m = < m + <
PlOo|do = o
«wﬁupf.&\o E 4o W ﬂmuum...m,mu_o ﬁm-ﬁ w
wer | | X o | REw Q| B | KXo |BEs
RU B & | 2P| H%C T B
n o N R ] SEE%\, Py
& b < = m @ e i =
nf M o /= n U
rl = S =
o o — W afb
\O 2
= Fi—
== | =
S Z, | 85
G| — o PR — o ™
Euo.. .?.WWE
2% (@] o
[,

<Bd-1-



B3. NTD6703B-H5/BH6 B FZE {4 Exclusive Parts

F5i%
Ref.No.

O 0 3 O L A LN —

A A B B DM B B LW LW L W L W WL L W WD D DN DD N D N DN DD DD = = = = = = s
AN U AW = O O 00NN R WD O 000N WD O N0 00N WY — O

Ykl dRot
Parts No.

5240PF0714
5240PF1215
5240DG02
2400010531
8SN64400600A
240010030
2400100277
240010029
85G24560400A
2400100281
85SB24561404B
240010034
240010041
240A0100277
242FR0O10
242FR0102
2100000223
8SC36400707A
8MMO03200606A
4TB0110101
8MB04281207K
8MAO08500513A
4TB008003
4TS0050101
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
240FR0102
4TB008008
8MC04280807D
TBO11
4TB008011
5240FG0041
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
5240AFG0041
2400010681
2400010691
2400010681
2400010691

% T
Description
JEERAI4H Presser Foot Set
#1541 Stitch Plate Set
#1+88 Needle Clamp

% 4B EARAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate
% H 4B EARAIE Presser Foot Spring Plate

FEARE4H Dog Set

P EZEE Sewing Cylinder Cover

%% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

JJF 3 Upper Holder:
J1H Upper Knife

JJ## Knife

#2845 Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56*4)
AR Knife

§2%% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

JJF &% Upper Knife Cap

EFEE Oil Wick
‘& J]7]F 4H Upper Knife Set

ZEf5 Folder

724 Bracket

AFE Washer
1222 Screw (NTPFO1-26 9/64"-40%7)

12%% Screw (C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

724 Bracket

#2%% Screw (C02-39 M4-0.7%12)
P2 Nut (FTC1-01-26 M8-1.25%5)

fify Shaft

SEHTAE Tape Reel
JER 458 EE Tape Reel Spring

EAirER Collar

[E] E 185 Screw

TS Folder
275 Tape Guide

124% Screw (CO1-30 M4-0.7%3)

fHERAT4H Tape Reel Set Asm.

# Guard Cover
B 9% E M Lap Former

L Lap Former Slide Block

% H Lap Former Slide Block Spring
%% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56%3)

124% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56*4)

124% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56*4)

% IEFILH [ap Former Set
MEEE 2, Lap Former Guide Plate

MEEE 2, Lap Former Guide Plate

MEEE 2, Lap Former Guide Plate

MEEE 2, Lap Former Guide Plate

-B3-2-

HirHE
Amt. Req.

e e e T R e R T e e e T T R T e e T NS I T VO T WO R NS R N R T R N R e e R i e



B4. NTD6703C-M5/ M6 (£11)E FIZEH- Exclusive Parts

51 (fFattach)

52 (Mffattach)

R

AT

Description

NTD6703C-M5 1%

Amae
Parts No.
5240PF 31

5240TP001

0240NC0013

R AH
Presser Foot Asm,

SN NEEN
Stitch Plate Asm,

S
Needle

P55

Ref No,

~—

NTD6703C-M6 #HH

o cJ %
= o o
- < o o
B n e o &)
oe s a — =
EC| S o o
b= IS < <
al| o o o
N T T}
£ B
wn £
<t n
<T
5| &
B W
N D.mﬁO%u..b (]
- = | X S | R =
CISE |22 [BHD
S Eal g
[} n \m =
R =
[ +
a 2]
2
|
.M_FEUF — (qU] (e0]
g
[a%4

-B4-1-



B4. NTD6703C-M5/M6(2E)E FHZ A Exclusive Parts

ok
Ref.No.

T8 0000w

L b b A B B S DS DS DSBS DSBS W W LW W LW W LW LW LW LW N DD DD DNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDND = /= /= = = =
O — O O 00 1O N B W H—H OO0 IO A WD — OO0 WD/~ OO0 30N W

Yrklmak
Parts No.

5240PF0114
5240PF0135
5240DG01
240FR0105
8SC24560305B
240010032
240010023
8SF24560304B
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
240010021
85B24560302M
85G24560400A
2400100101
2400100097
240010033
2400100081
8SN64400000A
8SB24561304B
240010041
240A0100097
4TB0110101
4TB008003
8MAQ08500513A
4TB0090109
4TB008007
8MB04281207K
240FR0103
8SC48280608D
240001181
4TB0090101
4TB0090106
4TB0090107
8MB03200506K
2210000547
8MA03200206B
240FR0106
2100000223
8MC04280807D
4TB0090105
8MB03200305A
4TB0090102
4TB0090110
22000003501
4TB0090104
TB009
5240PF0123
5240PF0122

% T
Description
JEERAIZH Presser Foot Set
$HH4H Stitch Plate Set
#1184 Needle

5 H BN BRMIE Presser Foot Spring Plate
%5 H BN BRMIE Presser Foot Spring Plate

PAAEE4H Dog Set

{8 [ ap Forme
1224 Screw (NT67-16-27 3/32"-56%3)

I Lap Former Slide Block
25 H Lap Former Slide Block Spring

1224 Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)
fiEs 2 258, Lap Former Guide Plate

fiEs 2 28, Lap Former Guide Plate
P EZ8E 2 Sewing Cylinder Cover:

JJH% Knife

1245 Screw(NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)

1245% Screw(NT67-08-16 3/32"-56*4)

ER# Knife
JJF Upper Knife

J1F #% Upper Knife Cap
JJF #€ Upper Holder

1245% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)
1245% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

FEE Ol Wick
#£ 7] 7] 4H Upper Knife Set

728 Bracket

#f Shaft

P20E Nut (FTC1-01-26 M8-1.25%5)

[EfirER Collar

[E] 2 W2 Screw

1224 Screw (C02-38 M4-0.7*%12)
25 Folder

1224 Screw (K05-37 3/16"-28%6)
& Cover:

/52 2 Guard Cover:
245 Tape Guide

FRALH Tape Guide
1224 Screw (C05-25 M3-0.5%5)

A5 Washer:

PZHE Nut (NT67-03-08 M3-0.5*2)

fE1T 2R Folder

FPE(W3) Washer

1245 Screw (CO1-30 M4-0.7*8)

275 Tape Guide
12%% Screw- (US040-01-11 M3-0.5%3)

FEHF BRI Tape Guide
HHEEMRLR Screw

5 Spring
JHEEHESH Nut

#5875 4H Tape Reel Set Asm.

S5 H %5 BN BRI Presser Foot Spring Plate
S5 H %5 BN BRI Presser Foot Spring Plate

-B4-2-

B HE
Amt. Req.

[ e I A T N B NS I N S S WO T AN T N0 i N R e e e O i O R O B O e e T e e e N T e e e e T e T e R e R e e e e T e e S e e



B5. NTD6703D-M5/ M6(82 %) 5 FHZ (4 Exclusive Parts

Amae
Parts No

9240PF 30

5240TP001

0240NC0013

%\r

i
Description

FRFAIZH
Presser Foot Asm

SN NEEN
Stitch Plate Asm,

S
Needle

NTD6703D-M5 7

i
Ref No

~—

NTD6703D-M6 &4

o cJ %
= W o o
- < o o
B n e o &)
oe s a — =
EC| S o o
b= IS < <
al| o o o
N T T}
£ B
wn £
<t n
<T
5| &
B W
N D.mﬁO%u..b (]
- = | X S | R =
CISE |22 [BHD
S Eal g
[} n \m =
R =
[ +
a 2]
2
|
.M_FEUF — (qU] (e0]
g
[a%4

-B5-1-



B5. NTD6703D-M5/M6(& %) 5 Fi ZF: Exclusive Parts

Frak
Ref.No.

DS 0 0o A W

—_ =
Ao

Yrkl4mat
Parts No.

5240PF0114
5240PF3015
5240DGO01
240FR0105
8SC24560305B
240010032
240010023
8SF24560304B
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
240010021
8SB24560302M
85G24560400A
2400100101
2400100097
240010033
2400100081
8SN64400600A
8SB24561304B
240010041
240A0100097
4TB0110101
4TB008003
8MAO8500513A
4TB0090109
4TB008007
8MB04281207K
240FR0104
8SB32440305B
5240PF3011
8SB24560405A
4TB0090101
4TB0090106
4TB0090107
8MB03200506K
2210000547
8MA03200206B
240FR0106
2100000223
8MC04280807D
4TB0090105
8MB03200305A
4TB0090102
8MN03201200A
4TB0090103
4TB0090104
TB009

% TH
Description
JBRRAI4H Presser Foot Set
$+#K4H Stitch Plate Set
$1%4 Needle

= EHBHERBIES Presser Foot Spring Plate
= EHBHERHIES Presser Foot Spring Plate

PAfEE4H Dog Set

5 Lap Forme
18245 Screw (NT67-16-27 3/32"-56*3)

ZLfHRE Lap Former Slide Block
£ H Lap Former Slide Block Spring

%% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56%3)
& FE 28, Lap Former Guide Plate

&2 Zi#f, Lap Former Guide Plate
HEEZRETE Sewing Cylinder Cover

JI#A Knife
1245 Screw(NT67-08-15 3/32"-56%3)

1224 Screw(NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
JEEfR Knife

TJF Upper Knife
JJF #% Upper Knife Cap

J1F #& Upper Holder:
1#%% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

124% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)
EFBE Oil Wick

%7771 ¢H Upper Knife Set
28 Bracket

fify Shaft
HEIE Nut (FTC1-01-26 MS8-1.25%5)

FRArER Collar
[E] € B84 Screw

%% Screw (C02-38 M4-0.7*%12)
8 Folder

12%% Screw (NT67-13-07 1/8"-44%3)

JKEE Block

1245 Screw (S04-13 3/32"*4)

[ 5 Guard Cover:

= Tape Guide

FRALH Tape Guide

1245 Screw (C05-25 M3-0.5%5)

& Washer

P2ME Nut (NT67-03-08 M3-0.5%2)

BE1TEAE Folder

FLFE(W3) Washer

1%% Screw (CO1-30 M4-0.7%8)
B2 Tape Guide

1%% Screw- (US040-01-11 M3-0.5%3)
FERT BRI Tape Guide

12%% Screw (UHO1-24 M3-0.5%12)
8% Spring

AR HES Nut
fin@s4H Tape Reel Set Asm.

-B5-2-

BIHE
Amt. Req.

[ S T O T AN T = N T = S = S W T NN T NN T AN R e e e = S T N R N T e e I S S AN B R e N e e e e e e T e e i B e T e i e e e e



Cl. NTD6704-H5/ HoE FZ 4 Exclusive Parts

NTD6704-HS %74

o S 9 o S <
=| S S =| W o :
Pﬁ o o o ._.Fh o o o
Byl £ | E |3 Byl k| |3
EYl o | | & EY ool u| S
> 5| = < < =105, < <
ol e u u Sl cu o
e} e} e} Te} Te} Te}
£ ; £ N
wn = un =
<C wn <t wn
m + < m + <
Blmo|ld e Blooloh o
o=t kel BR ) N =R g Bt P
EolEe- | Re | Em e | B R SR
QU Ufmp e [0 |- W =y | RE Y RS e Pt
n +_ 4 4 QU nﬂi n RGN GE Y
v I = o7} < =
= 0 U i A 0 [}
vl £ =< ol X
< + < +
a- ) \O a 2]
0
=t
- o -
2 S w2
w2 w2
ﬂuzrmcu — | ™ m ﬂuzrmr. — | ™
Y] ]
[a'4 N (a4
o
™

<
89

-Cl-1-



Cl. NTD6704-H5/H6 EEFZE 4 Exclusive Parts

Frit
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O D AW N

[USIE NG I NS R NS I N I NS I NS I NS I NS T N R N I e e e e e e e
S O o0 3 O Lt AL L O O X 0 0N AW~ O

Ykl gmaik
Parts No.

5242PF0414
5242PF0415
5242DG0001
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
8SN64400600A
240010030
2400100277
240010029
85G24560400A
8SB24560302M
2400100281
8SB24561304B
240010034
5242FG0001
240010032
240010023
8SF24560304B
85B24560404B
8SB24560405B
5242AFG0001
240A0100277
240010031
8SC36400807S
2420000935
240009012

% TH
Description
ERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm.
$1H4H Stitch Plate Asm.
#1+%4 Needle Clamp

£ i E BARIES Presser Foot Spring Plate
%2 i E BRRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate
14T 5 4H Feed Dog Asm.

S ZEEZE Sewing Cylinder Cover

e 2 2, Lap Former Guide Plate
2 2Eif, Lap Former Guide Plate

1245% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%*6)

J1H #& Upper Holder

J1H Upper Knife
JJ#A Knife

1245% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

244 Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)
FERR Knife

I24% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56%13)

TJF #% Upper Knife Cap

A 18 ap Former
S Lap Former Slide Block

#%hH Lap Former Slide Block Spring

1245% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)

124% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)
1245% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

A SRS [Lap Former Set

'H ) 7] 4H Upper Knife Set
72 Bracket

12%% Screw (NT67-08-09 9/64"-40%8)

JBR AT /= 243 Presser Foot Guide

HedEhh Knife Driving Lever

-C1-2-

HirHE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e e e e e N T e e R S R R e R e N T e e e e e



D1. NTD6712-M5/ M6 B FZE{# Exclusive Parts

N
fa
(@]
(18]
5
5
g
= O
=
(95
cu

NTD6712-M5 fRAEIH

0( ) B
| R = =
=) (o ) = (]
%S Lo o [
e+ | O b =
5E S fd < o
=1 < <
ol ou U 9%}
e} Tp) i}
£ .
M £
n
< <T
2|me|m
,uﬁ..mrféo.xfw v
Wl | - | o RS
WRIE s |ET|ES
& e Rl e~
n |
3] i
o =
o ¢
o
=
2
2 o — (q¥] o™
iy
o

i

i

NTD6712-M6 1%

(=} o %
= o (=1 o
=] o ] () [
Baw |83
EM..Tv o | =
BTl = o =]
sl | = | =
o o [99] (9%}
[Tp] ip] ip]
m .
o b m
sl x| =
Bloo|oda,
Tﬂupruﬂnognn.lv w
weC | B | R e BT
WhlEs|ES &S
W gl <=
=] n W]
© =
s 4=
i [ %o}
o
8=
2
Hn._n.T — [g¥] (94
SLinglY
(74

-DI-1-



D1. NTD6712-M5/M6 B FHZE4: Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

[ S S S I S S S S S N S N e e e e
— O O 0 3 O Lt AW PO O 00N WY — O

Yokt 4mst
Parts No.

5240PF0114
5240PF0135
5240DG01
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
8SN64400600A
2400100081
2400100097
240010021
85G24560400A
85B24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
240010033
5240FG001
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
5240AFG001
240010041
240A0100097
5240PF0142
5240PF0144
5240PF0143
5240PF0145

% T
Description
JBERAIAE Presser Foot Asm.
$HK4H Stitch Plate Asm.
#1284 Needle Clamp

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

AT 4H Feed Dog Asm.

52251 Sewing Cylinder Cover
e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

124% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #& Upper Holder:
J1H Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife

124% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
124% Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)

JBR# Knife

124% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

715 #%E Upper Knife Cap

5 257 18 Lap Former

ZfERE Lap Former Slide Block

#H Lap Former Slide Block Spring
184% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

B %2 Lap Former Set
EFEE Oil Wick

J1H 43 Upper Knife Set

5 F #HBNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.5t)

5 F W BN ERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.4t)
5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.5t)

5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.4t)

-D1-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e T e T e e e e e b B e e e e e e e T e T e T e =



D2. NTD6712-H5/H6

NTD6712A-H5/H6 B FHZE M Exclusive Parts

NTD6712E-H6

NTD6712-HS A

Rﬁgﬁio. Desz%j%tion Paf%gﬁ No,
! Presser .'F;sot Asm, 9240PFO7
2 S'ti'tchﬁPlufe Asm, 9240TP00L
3 S S24NCO0L3
22 s SRAOF G002
NTD6712-H6 #%!F
Ror o] Descotion Par g5 Mo
1 Presse%&fﬂ?:'ﬂé%t Asm, S240PFO9
2 Stitch Plata. Asn, i
3 b 5240NCO023
22 g 52407 G002
NTD6712E-H6 A
Rﬁuﬂ)ﬁﬁoj Des%j%tion Puf@ﬁ No.
! Pr‘ess&%@%‘c Asm. o240PF26
2 | Stitch Plate asn, | SRA0TPOR2
3 SE 5240NCO0R3
e
6 Pr‘tessmfﬁ ﬁwﬁfﬂgé%nﬂgglute S240PF10141¢Hf attach
7 [iresser fact Son Bate | 5240PFIO151CH atah
22 L’%’%ﬁ% 5240F G041

—DZ~1~

NTD6712A-HS #RIF

R?F‘%}f:lo. Description Pnﬁfﬁ No.
: P bk B S240PF10
: Stitchﬁﬁﬁg Asn, 5240TP001
5 N de 5240NCO013
B g SP40FGO041

NTD6712A-H6 154

R}E‘%O' Description PufE?SHJLNU,
! Pressg@% Ash. S240PF18
e Stltchﬁwﬁg Asn. 5240TP002
s e 5240NC0023
& Fry i 52407 GO041




D2. NTD6712-H5/H6

NTD6712A-H5/H6 2 FHZ {4 Exclusive Parts

NTD6712E-H6
Frok Vit dme
Ref.No. Parts No.

1

) e,

3

4 5240PF0714

5 5240PF0715

6 5240PF10141

7 5240PF10151

8 5240PF0114

9 5240PF0115

10 5240DG01

11 2400010531

12 2400010681

13 2400010691

14 8SN64400600A

15 240010030

16 2400100277

17 240010029

18 85G24560400A

19 2400100281

20 8SB24561404B

21 240010034

22 e

23 240010022

24 240010023

25 8SF24560304B

26 8SB24560404B

27 8SB24560405B

28 5240AFG0041

29 240010041

30 240A0100277

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Asm.
$HK4H Stitch Plate Asm.
#1% Needle Clamp

% BRI Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-H5/H6
S B EERES Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-HS/H6
% H EHBNERHATE Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-AHS5/AH6
% H HHBNERHAE Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-AH5/AH6
% BB BERIE Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-E6
%5 BB EERIE Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-E6

FARE4H Dog Set

HE 285 E Sewing Cylinder Cover

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate
1224 Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #& Upper Holder:

J1F Upper Knife

JJ#7 Knife
12%% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

JEAfK Knife

1245 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)
715 % Upper Knife Cap

5 2578 18 Lap Former

ZfERE Lap Former Slide Block

#H Lap Former Slide Block Spring
184% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56%3)

1244 Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

B %L Lap Former Set

EEEE Oil Wick

J1H 43 Upper Knife Set

-D2-2-

B HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e T e T e S N T e e e e S e e N e e e T T e e e S N S =



D3. NTD6712F-M5 B FHZE# Exclusive Parts

. J
7\

ol
=7

0

Pl
W) Yo @2
_mhml..l,

L)

0

Dg==



D3. NTD6712F-M5 B ZE 4 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

[NS I S I NS T NG T NS I NS R NS i N I e e e e e e e
~N O L A WD = O O 0 0N WY~ O

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
5240PF27
5240NC0013
5240TP001
5240PF2734
5240PF2735
5240DG10
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
8SN64400600A
240010008
2400100097
240010021
8SG24560400A
8SB24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
240010033
5240FG0041
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
240A0100097
5240AFG001
240010041

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
#184 Needle Clamp
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
PAftE4H Dog Set

52251 Sewing Cylinder Cover
e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

124% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #& Upper Holder:
J1F Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife

124% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
124% Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)

JBR# Knife

12%% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

715 #%E Upper Knife Cap

5 257 18 Lap Former

ZfERE Lap Former Slide Block

#% | Lap Former Slide Block Spring

124%% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)
12%% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

Z£ 7] T 4H Upper Knife Set

B %2 Lap Former Set

EEEE Oil Wick

-D3-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e e e e T S T e R R R S S e e



D4. NTD6712-S5/ S6E FZE 4 Exclusive Parts

AN

A
=

7 (Mfattach)
28

27

(Mtattach)

NTD6712-S5 H4RIFT

L

Parts No.

W
S24eProe

i

5240TP00L

S240NC0013

HiE
Description

ERR4H

Presser Foot Asm

BTkl
Stitch Plate Asnm,

e

Needle

5

F
Ref No.

NTD6712-S6 H#&7S

S w | 8

=| @ o m

wpl2 |28

=]
o | &

BT | s (&
S| =+ - <
o 9¥] cd [9¥]

¥g) e} Tp)
£ .
wn £
<T n
§|_wl <

o 2 5

| B E|HR

s | B | IR o REs

SHEN G

Ry i
v T4 = i
=] wm U
9] s
< +
o S
[=)

N =

o
quT — (99 o™

lingr

(%4

-D4~-1-



D4. NTD6712-S5/S6 B FZ {4 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

LN D DN DN NN = = e
S O 00 3 O Lt WD O VO 00N WY~ O

Yokt 4mst
Parts No.

5240PF0114
5240PF0135
5240DG01
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
8SN64400600A
240010030
2400100277
240010029
85G24560400A
240010041
2400100281
8SB24561404B
240010034
5240FG001
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
5240AFG001
240A0100277
5240PF0142
5240PF0144
5240PF0143
5240PF0145

% T
Description
JBERAIAE Presser Foot Asm.
$HK4H Stitch Plate Asm.
#1284 Needle Clamp

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

AT 4H Feed Dog Asm.

52251 Sewing Cylinder Cover
e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

124% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #& Upper Holder:
J1H Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife

1244 Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
EEEE Oil Wick

JBR# Knife

12%% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

7 &% Upper Knife Cap
5 257 18 Lap Former

ZfERE Lap Former Slide Block

#H Lap Former Slide Block Spring
184% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

B %2 Lap Former Set
JI1F 40 Upper Knife Set

5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.5t)

5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.4t)

5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.5t)
5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.4t)

-D4-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e T e T S e S e e N R e e e e e e e e e e T e R = S =Y



El. NTD6730-M6 EFZ{F Exclusive Parts

-E1-1-



El. NTD6730-M6E FHZE 44 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O S

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
5242PF01
5240TP004
5240NC0023
5240DG02
2400010811

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set
#1% Needle Clamp
1%AR 540 Feed Dog Asm.

K EZEETE Sewing Cylinder Cover:

-E1-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

—_ = e



=1ddV-TV-

NTD6701-M5/M6( ¥ +7)

Al. NTD6T01-M % %]

R a () — %

FAL-1
R FRRIAH {4 4Rk
NTD6701-M5 S240PF02
NTD6701-M6 5240PF 04
FAL-2
2 TGRSR
NTD6701-M5 | S240PF0229
NTD6701-M6 | 5P40PF0230
FAl-3
R B4R
NTD6701-M5 S240PF0118
NTD6701-M6 | S240PF01182
FAl-4
fHerl TR
NTD6701-M5 | S5240PF01211
NTD6701-M6 | S5240PF01212
FA1-5
) Tk
NTD6701-M5 5240SL0011
NTD6701-M6 5240SL0041

26

Fraf TIELRTE 4TE LSy
1 [5240PF0401 JER P s, 1
3 [5240PF02032 1% FERAI 1
4 [5240PF01041 FRéETE 2R 1
5 |5240PF0105 FRRE % (D) 1
6 |5240PF0106 FRRE 18 F (F) 1
7 |BSF24560402C iR&% 4
8 [5240PF01082 #A 1
9 [S5240PF01097 EETIR 1
10 [5240PF 01104 BIARE 1
12 [5240PF 01122 JER4riEE 1
13 [8SB32400704A RS 1
14 |2HE5RAL12 =R EBERIEGE) | 1
15 [5240PF0231 =% BN FERE(E) 1
16 |5240PF0116 Pkt 1
17 [5240PF01172 EEE 1
18 |2HERAL3 {HEfEE 1
19 [5240PF0119 AR 4
20 [5240PF 01201 L 2
2l |&HERA4 {HEhHEAR 1
22 8SB24560404B 244 4
23 |2HEFRALS s 2 ) 1
24 [8SB324405034A 1844 2
25 [5240SL0021 TaE4RE 1
26 [8SC36400707A LA 1
27 |8SC44400708A 1244 1
28 [BSC32440406B 154k 1
29 |BSB245602034A e 2




-1dd¥-¢V-

NTD6701-M356(#+7)

AZ. NTD6701-M356 % 7|

FRR 4 (B ) — B &

FA2-1
el JER B4R {4 4wk
NTD6701-M356 S5240PF 04

C

13

=12

29 29

55k ERERST B B
1 [5240PF0401 FRRIES !
3 [5240PF02032 (£330 1
4 [5240PF01041 FR&ETR 1
5 [5240PF0105 FERE A () 1
6 [5240PF0106 BRRE [T 8 (B) 1
7 |8SF24560402C [ 4
8 [5240PF01082 R 1
9 [5240PF01097 &€ JIRH )
10 [5240PF01104 HANE 1
12 [5240PF01122 FRUETESE 1
13 |8SB32400704A LIS 1
14 |5240PF0230 =R EERRIEGS) | 1
15 |5240PF0231 & EHENFER R () 1
16 |5240PF0116 kit 1
17 |5240PF01172 EEEI Y 1
18 [5240PF 01182 {HE T 1
19 [5240PF0119 EARH 4
20 [5240PF01201 AR 2
21 [S240PF01212 EENpErS 1
22 [8SB245604043 LA 4
23 [5240SL0041 T afigEsE 1
24 |8SB32440503A e 2
25 |5240SL0021 L ERGEAELR 1 1
26 [8SC36400707A 1244 1
27 [8SC444007084 9R4% 1
28 [8SC32440406B 18 4% 1
29 [8SB24560203A 1244 2




-1ddV-1d-

Bl. NTD6703-M % %1
Bt (B4 —E &

NTD6703-M5/M6C ¥ 47)

#Bl1-1
TR FERIEH H-4m5k
NTD6703-M5 5240PF05
NTD6703-M6 5240PF13
#B1-2
Rl TR
NTD6703-MS | 5240PF05011
NTD6703-M6 5240PF1301

FF5% e B Bt
1 |2:085%B1-2 FRRAE !
3 [5240PF02032 1% JFEFAl 1
4 |5240PF1204 PRGBS 1
5 [5240PF0105 FRRAIZE [5 8F (FE) 1
6 [5240PF0106 FERE m#F () 1
7 |8SF24560402C §24% 4
8 [5240PF01082 A 1
9 [5240PF01097 EEJTIH 1
10 [5240PF0510 2 1
12 [5240PF 01121 PR 4R 1
13 [8SB32400604G HEA% 1
14 [5240PF0514 EREEIERECE) | 1
15 [5240PF0515 %R EIEAECD) | 1
16 |5240PF0116 & 1
24 [8SB32440503A 1244 1
27 [8SC44400708A i 1
28 [8SC32440406B 1244 1
29 [8SBP4560203A 1244 2




-1ddV-¢d-

B2. NTD6T703A-H % %]
PREp (B4 — B &

NTD6703A-H5(#E+7)

#B2-1
o) R R E {1 4 55
NTD6703A-HS |  5240PF06

Frak LB 4RTT H4TE H=
1 [5240PF2301 JEE RS !
2 [S240PF0602 JER B JEC A5 1
3 [5240PF01033 1% PERA 1
4 |5240PF1204 FRuETE S 1
S [5240PF0105 FRRANE FIE (7) 1
6 [5240PF0106 FRRIE (S 28 H () 1
7 [8SF24560402C BR44 5
8 [5240PF01082 HE 1
9 [5240PF07097 EETIH 1
10 [5240PF0610 HAE 1
11 [5240PFO111 KPR 1
12 |5240PF01121 PREEIEEE 1
13 [8SB32400604G 1844 1
14 |5P40PF0614 & B EERIE () 1
15 [5240PF0615 =R EEERRE (L) 1
16 [5240PF0116 vk 1
24 |BSB32440503A 844 1
27 |8SC44400708A i 1
28 [8SC32440406B 1244 1
29 |8SB24560203A B2k 1
30 [8SBR45604054 LA 2




B3. NTD6703B-H % %
FER et (E4F)— B %k

-1ddY-€4-

NTD6703B-Ho/H6 (% +7) = R = B
1 |5240PF2301 BRRIES 1
2 [5240PF1202 RS 1
3 [5P40PF12031 % BRE 1
4 |5240PF1204 JA4EE 1
5 [5240PF0105 ERRAIE (3 %5 (FE) 1
6 [5240PF0106 FRRIE M1 %5 () 1
7 |8SFe4s60402C  |iB% 5
o= 8 [S5P40PF01082 HEE 1
= = 9 [5240PF07097 BEl%ETIA 1
NTDG%%_HS EERE e 10 [5240PF1210 RAE 1
NTD6703B-Hg | DcHoPFe3 11 [5240PF 0111 R 1
12 |5240PF01121 B 1
13 [BSB32400604G |14k 1
14 |5240PF0714 = A EEBREG) | 1
15 [5240PF1215 ERWPERERD | 1
16 [5240PF0116 SEF S5 1
24 [8SB32440503A 8B4 1
27 |BSC444007084  |#E4% 1
T 15 28 [BSC324404068 |98 1
i 29 [8SBR4560203A  |1B%4% 1
&t 30 [8SBPAS60405A  |iB4% 2
3




- 1ddV-¥d-

NTD6703C-MCgE+#)

FB4-1

)

ERRAISH4R5T

NTD6703C-MS

9240PF 31

NTD6703C-M6

S240PF 47

#2B4-2

7

ERRASE4R5T

NTD6703C-MS

S5240PF 0118

NTD6703C-M6

5240PF 01182

#B4-3

e

ERRASE H4RST

NTD6703C-M3

5240PF 01211

NTD6703C-M6

95240PF 01212

5% T AmTE A HE
1 [5240PF3101 JEERAI S 1
2 [5240PF01021 JBER Pl G A 1
3 [5240PF01033 1% FRAA 1
4 |5240PF01041 JER 4 1
S5 [5240PF0105 JERRAIE [=1 %47 () 1
6 |5240PF 0106 JFRRAIE R R () 1
7 |8SF24560402C |iZ4% 5
8 [5240PF01082 B 1
9 [S5240PF01097 EE A 1
10 [5240PF 3110 i 1
11 [8SB32400704A |iZ4% 1
12 [5240PF01122 JER 4 1
13 [8SC32440406B |ig4% 1
14 [5240PF0114 =R EEEBAEG) | 1
15 [5240PF0135 =R EEERE(E) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 Elakic ) 1
17 [5240PF01172 BagEh X 1
18 |2H8&KB4-2 RS AT 1
19 [5240PF0119 IR 4
20 |5240PF01201 AR 2
2l |3H8%kB4-3 fHE) AT 1
22 |8SBR4560404B |iZ4% 4
23 [5240SL0011 T Efi%EsE ) 1
24 |8SB32440503A |iZ4% 2
25 |5240SL0021 - Efi%gaEAR 1) 1
26 |8SC36400707A  |iZ4% 1
27 |8SC44400708A |iZ4% 1
28 |8SB24560203A |iZ4% 1
29 |8SB24560505B BRA% 1




B5. NTD6703D-M i 7
Bt (F )~ T4

-1ddV-54-

NTDG703D-M( £ ) Frok TR i =

1 [5240PF3001 JBRFAITEE 1

2 [5240PF01021 JER Al JEC 2 1

3 [5240PF01033 & EERA 1

4 [5240PF01041 JBR G e 1

5 [5240PF0105 FRFAIE (R 24 (/) 1

6 [5240PF0106 FRFAIE (R () 1

7 |8SF24560402C |14 5

8 [5240PF01082 A 1

KB5-1 9 |5240PF01097  |ELE/IF ]

PRAL BRAATSE (6 10 [5240PF01104 HATE 1

NTD6703D-MS| 5240PF 30 12 [5240PF01122 %Zﬁ?ﬁ% 1
NTD6703D-M6| SP40PF45 —

13 |8SB32400704A  |iZ4% 1

FB5-2 14 [5240PF0114 =R EENEBAIECS) | 1

Ay BRRAVAHF4RST 15 [5240PF3015 =R EIEBERIECD) | 1

NTD6703D-M5| 5240PF0118 16 [5240PF0116 = P 1

17 |5240PF01172 FagEh X 1

NTD6703D-M6| 5S240PF01182 18 |2M@EB5-2 (EEER 1

19 [5240PF0119 ZERRH 4

#B5-3 20 [5240PF01201 JHLAE 2

Pl FRRAIAH (- 4m5rk 21 |8B&BS-3 {EHE)ET 1

NTD6703D-M5| S240PF01211 22 |8SB24560404B  |IR%R 4

23 [5240SL0011 N 1

NTD6703D-M6 | S240PF01212 54 [BSB32440503  |IE% >

25 [5240SL0021 L EfEaS R 1

26 [8SC364007074  |iZ4% 1

27 [8SC44400708A  |iZ4% 1

28 [8SC32440406B  [iZ4% 1

29 [8SB24560203A  |1E4% 2




-1ddY-4-

B. NTD6T703 4% #|-45x 5%
FEmpsa (B4 — 5 &

NTD6703( % +71)

#tiE R IAE 4R 5k
22
00 9240PF 031

5% TRk 2 fE =
1 |5240PF05101 PRI 1
2 [5240PF1202 JEER A G 1
3 [5240PF05103 %R 1
4 |5240PF1204 PRAETRES 1
5  |[5240PF0105 FER & m1 8 () 1
6 |5240PF0106 FRRIE [ 35 () 1
7 [8SF24560402C 24k 5
8 |5240PF01082 R 1
9 [5240PF07097 EETIR 1
10 [5240PF1210 AR 1
11 |5240PFO111 R 1
12 [5240PF01121 R G5 55 1
13 [8SB32400604G 1244 1
14 |5240PF0714 = A B RRRIEGS) | 1
15 [5240PF1215 =2 BHENERRIIE (D) | 1
16 [5240PFO0116 - Aaki=r) 1
17 [8SB24560203A 1244 1
18 [8SB24560405A BEL% 2
19 |8SB44400708A L% 1
20 [8SB32440503A B24% 1
21 |5240PF0630 1% B R BEAR 1
22 [8MB03200306A §B&% 2




-6ddV-4-

B. NTD6T703B-H#% 7] -4%3x 4

FRE (B4 — B %

NTD6703B-H5/H6 (% 1)

*B-1
ez TR
NTD6703B-HS |  S5240PF41
NTD6703B-H6 | S240PF46
ZB-2
o TR
NTD6703B-HS | 5240PF0118
NTD6703B-H6 | 5240PF01182
#B-3
Al TR
NTD6703B-HS | S240PF01211
NTD6703B-H6 | S5240PF01212
Z2B-4
A TSR
NTD6703B-HS | S240SL001
NTD6703B-H6 | S240SL0041

19
22 19 2e 22 8
U s U] #
O\c:-b LS, T
g 1O 2 " 5
ezc
| g 20 17 20
12
7
27 | 6 \'\| > lo‘ﬁﬁ
25 :
26 ((" @ *‘}‘Q/

~
H @R @
Qd
\D A\
L
—0
ﬁ? A\
©
~N
w \
o
g i
:
n
0
‘g o
O

k% T4Ro B L
1 [5240PF4101 JEE Rl 1
2 [5240PF1002 JRR Bl JE 2 ]
3 |5240PF12031 1% FERA 1
4 [5240PF01041 JER 4 e o5 1
5 |S5240PF 4103 FRRIZE [ 85 (/) 1
6 [5240PF0106 R E R B () 1
7 [8SFP4560402C $R4% 5
8 [5240PF01082 R 1
9 [5240PF0709 EE TR 1
10 [5240PF01104 LA B 1
12 |5240PF01122 JER e 1
13 |8SB32400704A LIS 1
14 [5240PF10141 =R EEBRIEE) | 1
15 |5240PF10151 R EEIENE) | |1
16 |5240PF0116 B S 1
17 [5240PF01172 EEE I 1
18 |2R£B-2 B HAT 1
19 [5240PF0119 IR 4
20 |5240PF01201 i 2
2l |2R#B-3 {HE) R 1
22 |8SB24560404B IR4% 4
23 |BERB-4 L RfEELS 1
24 [8SB324405034A 184% 2
25 |5240SL0021 T 454RE 1
26 [8SC36400707A e 1
27 [85C44400708A SE4E 1
28 [8SC32440406B $R4% 1
29 [8SB245602034 LELZS 2
30 [5240PF4102 bI=ri 1
31 [8SB245604054 P 1




=1ddV-1D-

Cl.

NTD6704-H,

JBR e e i (R

/
%

n

N

NTD6704-H5/H6
(B & &R Hr)

#Cl-1
P BRRAVSHH4R5T
NTD6704-H5 9242PF05
NTD6704-Hb 2242PF06
#Cl1-2
s iR T
NTD6704-H5 o240PF 0118
NTD6704-Hb 2240PF01182
#C1-3
s T
NTD6704-H5 o240PF01211
NTD6704-Hé o240PF01212
#=Cl1-4
A iR T
NTD6704-H5 524250003
NTD6704-H6 224250002

15

755 TR I #E
1 [5242PF0401 JERHAES 1
2 [5242PF0402 JRR Al JES B A 1
3 [5242PF0403 1% JFR A 1
4 [5P40PF01041 IR 1
5 [5240PF0105 JER A E [F1 8RR (FE) 1
6 [5240PF0106 FRRAIE [R5 () 1
7 [8SF24560402C [N 5
8  [5240PF01082 A 1
9  [5240PF07097 EE T A 1
10 [5242PF0410 BARE 1
12 [5240PF01122 R4 TE 1
13 |8SB32400704A RS 1
14 |5242PF0414 R ARG | 1
15 [5242PF0415 R EEBAEC) | 1
16 |5240PF0116 & $HE 1
17 [5240PF01172 BEE) X 1
18 |2IE5RC1-2 {EHE AR 1
19 [5240PF0119 HAREH 4
20 [5240PF01201 iR 2
2l |2IE5RC1-3 (ECp 1
22 |8SB24560404B 144 4
23 |2HEFRC14 Efi%Es5 s 1
24 |8SB32440503A LN 2
25 |5242SL0001 TG4 1
26 |8SC36400707A 244 1
27 |85C44400708A LN 1
28 [8SC32440406B 244 1
29 |8SB24560203A 144 2




=Idd¥=1(~

D1. NTD6712-M #% %

FRR A (B4 — B &

NTD6712-M5/M6( 4 +7)

Z=DI1-1
Al R
NTD6712-M5 5240PF01
NTD6712-M6 5240PF03
D12
ekl F4RYE
NTD6712-M5 | S5240PFO0118
NTD6712-M6 | S240PF01182
#&DI1-3
A ARt
NTD6712-M5 | S240PFO01211
NTD6712-M6 | 5240PF01212
#=Dl1-4
roat T RIR
NTD6712-M5 | S5240SL0011
NTD6712-M6 | 5240SL0041

19
2o 22 (| 22

5

% I 2
“« S =3
9 i)

ee
I el 5 17 20

N
g

s B
O— =

%
[

b

-
1

13

2

12

ro
—afp—

9% 4R g WiE
1 |5240PF0301 R ES 1
2 [5240PF01021 LR A JE 2 1
3 [S5P40PF01033 %R 1
4 [S240PF 01041 FRAETR I
5 [5240PF0105 FERE mH A () 1
6 [5240PF0106 FEREmEBE (A) 1
7 |BSF24560402C 124k 5
8 [5240PF01082 BE 1
9  [5240PF01097 EE IR 1
10 [5240PF01104 HARE 1
12 |5240PF01122 FRuEE S 1
13 [8SB32400704A BR4% 1
14 [5240PF0114 = EEWEGE) | 1
15 |5240PF0135 & B FEERES (D) 1
16 [5240PF0116 R oy 1
17 |5240PF01172 EREH 1
18 |2HEFEDI-2 B A 1
19 [5240PF0119 TR 4
20 [5240PF01201 ER g
21 |2H8%ED1-3 {HEh AT 1
22 |BSBP4560404B IR4 4
23 |&HE%DI4 i} 5 ) 1
24 [8SB324405034 1244 2
25 |5240SL0021 AR EY 1
26 [8SC36400707A IE%% 1
27 |8SC44400708A BR4% 1
28 [8SC32440406B BEL% 1
29 [8SB24560203A 1844 2




~1ddV-2d-

D2. NTD6712-H % %]
FER st (B4 — B &

NTD6712-H5/H6 (4 47)

FD2-1
fee FRREH (F4R5E
NTD6712-H5 5240PF 07
NTD6712-Hb 5240PF 09
#D2-2
Al E AR
NTD6712-H5 5240PF0118
NTD6712-H6 | 5240PF01182
#D2-3
TRl LRI
NTD6712-H3 | 5240PF01211
NTD6712-H6 | 5240PF01212
FD2-4
2 ERURSR
NTD6712-H5 5240SL0011
NTD6712-H6 5240SL0041

FFafk TEGRR B HE
1 15240PF07011 JER A ES !
2 [5240PF0702 PR Al S 1
3 |5240PF01033 1% JFERA) 1
4 |SP40PF01041 FRYESE 55 1
5 |5240PF0105 FERE M2 (7E) 1
6 [5240PF0106 FRRZE R8RS () 1
7 [BSF24560402C IRER 5
8 [5240PF01082 A 1
9 [5240PF07097 EE 1A 1
10 [5240PF01104 AL E 1
12 [5240PF01122 BRAEDE S 1
13 [8SB32400704A BR4% 1
14 [5240PF0714 = BRI R ) 1
15 [5240PF0715 =P EEERE(E) | |1
16 |[5240PF0116 Edab b 1
17 |5240PF01172 FRgh Y. 1
18 [£:H8ZRD2-2 {HE) R 1
19 [SP40PF0119 HREH 4
20 [5240PF01201 g 2
21 |2HE%D2-3 {HEyER 1
22 |8SB24560404B 1245 4
23 |#E8%D2-4 L EfiGEsEE 1
24 [8SB32440503A 124z 2
25 |5240SL0021 T4t4Rey 1
26 [8SC36400707A 244 1
27 [8SC44400708A 1244 1
28 [8SC3P440406B 1245 1
29 |8SB24560203A S 2




~¢ddV-¢d-

D2. NTD6T12A-H% %

BEmp st (B4 — 8 &

NTDE712A-H5/6C 4 +7)

#D2-1
i) FERAIEH (- 4Rm5R
NTD6712A-H5 |  5240PF10
NTD6712A-H6 |  SR40PF18
#=D2-2
A BRI
NTD6712A-H5 | S240PF0118
NTD6712A-H6 | 5240PF01182
#D2-3
2 T ERoE
NTD6712A-HS | 5240PF01211
NTD6712A-H6 | S240PF 01212
#=D2-4
Al E AR
NTD6712A-H5 |  5240SL00
NTD6712A-H6 | 5240SL0041

26

@ @

7k T paa HE
1 |[5240PF1001 BERIEE 1
2 [5240PF1002 oK P R 1
3 [5240PF12031 & EAR 1
4 [S240PF01041 JER g 2 1
5 [5240PF0105 FRRE [m 35 (£E) 1
6 [5240PF0106 BRI E R () 1
7 |8SF24560402C iRa 5
8 [5240PF01082 R 1
9 |5240PF07097 EAls 1
10 [5240PF01104 A1 E 1
12 [5240PF01122 PR 4HoE & 1
13 [8SB32400704A 14253 1
14 |5240PF10141 W BN R () 1
15 |5240PF10151 =R EEEBRIEGE) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 % 2H$ 1
17 [5240PF01172 Edh X 1
18 |2H&D2-2 {HE) AT 1
19 |5240PF0119 HEAREH 4
20 |5240PF 01201 R 2
ol |2BxRDe-3 g 1
22 |8SB24560404B 1R4% 4
23 |2B%xD-4 - Ei%EsEsy 1
24 |8SB32440503A 24K 2
25 [5240SL0021 T aEARE 1
26 |BSC36400707A iAo 1
27 |8SC44400708A 1244 1
28 [8SC324404068 JR45 1
29 [8SB24560203A $24% 2




-6ddV-¢d-

D2. NTD6T12E-H% %)
Rt () — 8 &

NTD6712E-H6(# +7)

F<D2-1
A ERRAVAE (- 4mbk
NTD6712E-H6 |  5240PF26

19
22 1 22 22 -
1 J U s . ol
ee
I el g 17 20
7
27 1 10
SR %
5 ¥
£ D) - ’\‘\‘gb’ [ ° 03
8 e R TS
= & 1SN
<R3
5 —& G g
g ‘:.l ﬁt'fé/ = 28
78 '
4/ 8
q £

55 T EReT HiE =
1 [5240PF1001 FERA 1
2 [5240PF1002 JER Al e 2 1
3 [5240PF01033 12 FE A 1
4 |5240PF01041 FRGETE S 1
5 [5240PF0105 FERAE m1E 5 () 1
6 |5240PF0106 FERE m1E A () 1
7 |8SF24560402C IS 5
8 [5240PF01082 Hh !
9  [5240PF07097 EETIR 1
10 [5240PF01104 HATE 1
12 [5240PF01122 PRYETH S 1
13 [8SB32400704A 1244 1
14 |5240PF0114 =REPERIEGE) | 1
15 [5240PF0115 R EBIBRRECE) | |1
16 [5240PF0116 SEF $H 1
17 [5240PF01172 EEEh Y. 1
18 [5240PF01182 {HEhEAE 1
19 [5240PF0119 AT 4
20 |5240PF01201 A 2
21 [5240PFo1212 fHEh g 1
22 [8SB24560404B IE&A 4
23 [5240SL0041 T EfiggEsE s 1
24 [8SB324405034A BRER 2
25 [5240SL0021 TaE4R 1
26 [8SC36400707A IR4% 1
27 |8SC44400708A 18 4% 1
28 [8SC32440406B 1244 1
29 |8SBP45602034 18 a% 2




-1ddV-€0-

D3. NTD6712F % %]

PRt (B4 ) — B &

NTD6T12F (4 +7)

FD3-1
Al EERAIEH {4 4mse
NTD6712F -MS S240PF27

FF5k EFER: e &=
1 [5240PF2701 FERAIE 1
2 [5240PF01021 JE Pl JeE 2 1
3 |5240PF01033 1% BER 1
4 |S240PF01041 JER G BF 1
5 [5240PF0105 AR E (5184 (D) 1
6 [5240PF0106 FRRIE A (5) 1
7 [8SF24560402C 1244 5
8 [5240PF01082 A 1
9 [5240PF01097 EE TR 1
10 |5240PF01104 A E 1
12 [5240PF01122 PRI R 1
13 [8SB3P400704A iR4% 1
14 |5240PF2734 SR EEEIERRIECE) | 1
15 |5240PF2735 =R EREC) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 % $HE 1
17 |5240PF01172 Bagh X 1
18 [5240PF0118 {HE T 1
19 [5240PF0119 AR 4
20 [5240PF 01201 R 2
21 [5240PF01211 {HEhEE 1
22 |BSB24560404B e 4
23 [5240SL0011 gLt gy 1
24 [8SB32440503A 244 2
25 |52408L0021 TaLaR 1
26 |BSC36400707A 1245 1
27 |8SC44400708A IEL% 1
28 [8SC32440406B [ 1
29 |8SB24560203A P24 2




=1ddY-vQ-

D4. NTD6712-S % 7]
FRmp s (B ) — %5 &

NTD6712-S5/S6 (4 47)

#ED4-1
1R R R R 4w
NTD6712-S5 |  S5242PFO2
NTD6712-86 |  S5242PF03
F£D4-2
i) TR
NTD6712-85 | 5240PF0118
NTD6712-36 | 5240PF01182
#D4-3
e TGRS
NTD6712-85 | S5240PF01211
NTD6712-S6 | S240PF01212
D44
R TR
NTD6712-85 |  S240SL0011
NTD6712-86 | 5240SL0041

FFo5% EELRSR B B
1 |S5242PF0201 FR R R 1
2 [5240PF01021 R P e B 1
3 |5240PF01033 12 ERR) 1
4 [5240PF01041 PREETE S 1
5 [5240PF0105 BRRE R8s () 1
6 |5240PF0106 FRRIE R8s () 1
7 [8SF24560402C 1245 5
8 |5240PF01082 A 1
9 [5240PF07097 EE A 1
10 [5240PF01104 LI [ 1
12 |5240PF01122 FRYETE S 1
13 |8SB32400704A 4% 1
14 |5240PF0114 =R EEBREG) | 1
15 |5240PF0135 ZREEERER) | 1
16 |5240PF0116 - ak =) 1
17 |5240PF01172 EEEI BN 1
18 |2:085%D4-2 {HEh AT 1
19 |5240PF0119 AR 4
20 [5240PF01201 Hirg 2
21 |&l85RD4-3 {HE)ER 1
22 |B8SB24560404B LR 4
23 |2:0E5RD4-4 e ) 1
24 [8SB32440503A 1R44 2
25 [5240SL0021 TAEARE 1
26 [8SC36400707A 1844 1
27 [8SC44400708A PE4% 1
28 [8SC32440406B 245 1
29 |8SB24560203A 1844 2




~Tdd¥-0~

D. NTD6T7-12 %A &|-45x 5%
BREp s (B4 —F &

5240PF42/5240PF43

$1EE BERIEE {457t
52 5240PF 42
6.0 5240PF43
F=C-2
$EE E(F 4w
5,2 5240PF 0118
6.0 5240PF 01182
#=C-3
$EE e T
52 5240PF 01211
6.0 5240PF 01212
F=C4
FtiE TR
52 5240SL0011
i 5240SL0041

Fr5% ER4RE 1% HE
1 [5240PF3801 FERIE !
2 [5P40PF01021 JRR R e 1
3 [5240PF02032 1% JFERAl 1
4 [5240PF01041 FREIEES 1
5 [5240PF 0105 FERIE B3 A (FE) 1
6 |5240PF0106 FER E [m18 ) () 1
7 |BSF24560402C 1244 By
8 [5240PF01082 #hH 1
9 [5240PF01097 EETIR 1
10 [5240PF01104 S 1
12 [5240PF01122 [ERUETE 55 1
13 18SB32400704A 1244 1
14 [5240PF0142 SREEIEREE) | 1
15 [5240PF0143 = A EHEIERRIE (D) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 Pk l
17 [5P40PFO1172 EEI BN 1
18 |2885RC2 {HEh AT 1
19 [5240PF 0119 R 4
20 [5240PF01201 IR 2
21 |MEFRC3 & EE 1
22 8SB24560404B 124% 4
23 |2HEFEC4 N e ) 1
24 [8SB32440503A P24 2
25 [5240SL002 TEELRE 1
26 [8SC36400707A RS 1
27 |BSC44400708A 124k 1
28 [8SC32440406B 1845 1
29 [8SB24560203A IR%% z




~-6ddV-0-

D. NTD6T712A-H,

/,
2
I

4

P Frak EERTR B =

NTDGT12A-H5/H6 (R ) 1 [|5240PF4101 EEFAIES 1
2 |5240PF1002 R A S 22 1

3 |5240PF12031 A 1

4 |5240PF01041 [ 1

5 [5240PF4103 BERAIE (1B () 1

6 |BSBR4560405A  |1B4% 2

7 |BSFe4560402C  |1B4% 5

8 [5240PF01082 R 1

9 [5240PF0709 E5E TR 1

£D-1 10 |5240PF01104 A [E 1
A B 4m5E 11 |[5240PF4104 FRRAIE R R (FE) 1
NTD6712A-HS S5040PF 48 12 [5240PF01122 PR 1
13 [8SB32400704A 124 1

NTDo712A-Ho | 9240PF 49 14 |5240PF10141 ERWPERESG) | 1
£D-2 15 [5240PF10151 SR HBEREZE) | |
) TR 16 |5240PF0116 7 $H 1
NTD6712A-HS | S240PFO118 17_|5240PFol172 58 X L
18 |BEBRD-2 (EE ey 1

NTD6718A_H6 5840PF01188 19 5840PF0119 @;F%EI:@‘# 4
£D-3 20 |5240PFO1201 i 2
B = 21 [BERD3 i 1
NTD6712A-HS | S240PFO1tl 22 [BSBPAS60404B  |#RH 4
23 |2RD-4 - EfigEaE S 1

NTD6712A-H6 9240PF 01212 24 |8SB32440503A B4 2
=D4 25 [5240SL0021 e 1
] EEE 26 [BSC36400707A 1844 1
NTD6712A-HS | 5240SL0011 27_|8SC44400708A  |#RS% !
28 [BSC3440406B  |1E4% 1

NTD6712A-H6 5240SL0041 29 |8SBR4560203A B4 )
30 |5240PF4102 HfL 1




—1ddY-Td-

El.

NTD6730-M6(E *» )

FE1-1
AR JERIAH (R 4R 9%
NTD6730-M6 5242PF 01

ok TR B HE
1 [5242PF0101 JFERAIES 1
2 |5240PF02032 1% FEHA 1
3 [5242PF0103 i) 6
4 |5240PF01041 JER 4 e 1
5 |5240PF0105 JERRAE 17185 () 1
6 [5240PF0106 JERRANE [7) B 5 (1) 1
7 |8SF24560402C 245 4
8 |5240PF01172 BagEh X 1
9 |5240PF01182 {EE) T 1
10 [5240PF0119 ARG 4
11 [5240PF01201 AR 2
12 [5240PF01212 {EE) T 1
13 [8SB24560404B 244 4
14 [5240SL0041 - Bfigg 4t 1
15 [8SB32440503A IR&% 2
16 [5240SL0021 AR 1
17 [8SC36400707A IRE% 1
18 [8SC44400708A 1245 1
19 [90BB020503 i K 12




NTD7701
4-Needle, 6-Thread Flat-Seamer,
Feed-Off-The-Arm Machine

MT4506P-064
6-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine

UHU9304/TR025

Automatic chain cutter device direct-drive
cylinder bed top feed overlock fitted with
labor-saving rib folder

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band

Onto Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

(. B (D B IRAT]
CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD.

The specification and / or appearences of the equipment described
in this catalogue are subject to be changed without prior notice.

FERFMGER HBHMHK R AR EMES MBERZIMNE S AEEFEX BB AR SHEES-




	原始檔案:「E1-APP1.pdf」
	圖紙和視圖
	模型


	原始檔案:「NT67目錄.pdf」
	目錄


